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1. Minimum specifications on a Smart phone:
Android 5.0 version or higher
IOS 9.0 version or higher

Wi-Fi Module specification and Operation guideline

2. Basic parameters for Wi-Fi module

2.400 - 2.4835GHz

Protocol stack support

IEEE 802.11 b/g/n
(channels 1-14,channels 1-13 for EU/AU,channels 1-11 for US/CA)

Network  frequency

Parameters

IPv4/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/DNS

Security support WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128

Details

Standards of WLAN

Network type support STA/AP/STA+AP

Max. RF Power 18.5 dbm

Blue tooth  frequency

Blue tooth RF Power

Step 2

Step 1

Operation
Steps

Step 3

Step 4

Registration
Account

Download and
Install APP

Operation
Items

Login

Add Device to control

YES

YES

New Account

YES

YES

NO

YES

Re-install APP
(registered before)

YES

Registered Device will remain.

3.Operation guideline. Please take below simple guideline instruction as reference.

Note
If you registered the account and added device before, when you re-install the APP again and login,
the added device will remain .

2.402 - 2.480GHz

9 dbm

1. Open the panel of indoor unit.
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Download and Install the App         

Note:
Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 
Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone
Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search  "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

DA I T S U  C O N N E C T

Registration

1. If you don't have any account please tap button "Register".
2. Read the Privacy Policy and tap "Agree".

3. Tap">" and choose the country.
4. Enter your e-mail address.
5. Tap the button "Obtain verification code".

Log in with Existing Account

Notice

We understandthe importance of
privacy. Inorder to morefully present
our collection and useof your personal
information, we haverevised our privacy
policy and user agreementin detail in
accordance with the latest laws and
regulations. When you click[Agree, you
have fully read,understood and accepted
all of the updatedPrivacy Policy and User
Agreement. Please takesome time to
become familiar with ourprivacy policy,
and if you have any questions,please feel
free to contactus.

Privacy Policy and User Agreement

Disagree Agree

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L

M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

 Country Choosed 

A

Afghanistan           

Albania    

Algeria   

Angola

Argentina 

Armenia

Australia

SearchResister

>

*********** X
enter your e-mail address here

Search the country or slide the 
screen up/down to find 
and choose the Country.

< <

I Agree User agreement and Privacy Policy

Register

Obtain verification code

Download and Install the App         

Note:
Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 
Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone
Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search  "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

DA I T S U  C O N N E C T

Download the App
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Registration

6. Enter the verification code you received from e-mail.
7. Set the Password with 6-20 characters including characters and numbers.
8. Tap "Done".

Enter verification
code

Verification code is sent to your email:
*****@****,Resend(55s)

*   *   *   *   *   *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

LoginLogin

Login

*******                                              >

***********

<

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
                                   Privacy Policy

Log in

******

Forgot password

1. Tap "Log in with existing account".
2. Enter your registered account and password.
3. Tap "Log in" button.

enter the password

enter your account here

Log in with Existing Account

Register

D o n e

Living Room Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom Dining Room

Kitchen Study Room Porch

Balcony Kids Room Closet

Login

The first time the APP is used, Create family is needed:
4. Tap "Create family".
5. Make name for the family.
6. Set the location.
7. Choose default rooms or add new rooms.
8. Tap "Done" and "Completed".

Turn on your

Daitsu Connect

Create family

Log out

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

Family Name

< Add family Done

Family Location        Set location     >

Smart devices in rooms:

Living Room

Master Bedroom

Second Bedroom

Dining Room

Kitchen

Study Room

Add Room

You can change the room settings anytime

My home

choose the recommended room 
or make a new room, then tap
Done.

Room Name

< Add Room Done

Recommended

*******

Allow Daitsu Connect to access this 
device's location?

ALLOW  ONLY WHILE IN USE

ALLOW  ALL THE TIME

DENY

CANCEL CONFIRM

Note:
The app can open the map on your 
phone and you can set the location 
where you are.

Family created successfully

View family          Completed

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z
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P
Q
R
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W
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Login

Forgot the password
If you forgot the password or you want to reset the password, operate as below:
1. Tap "Forgot password".

2. Enter your account(e-mail address) and tap button
"Obtain verification code".

3. Enter the verification code received by your e-mail.

4. Set the new password and tap button "Done".

Login

******* >

Email address

<

Log in

Password

Forgot password

Forgot password

****** >

*********** X

<

Obtain verification code

Enter verification
code

Verification code is sent to your email:
***********,Resend(55s)

* *  * *  *  *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Done

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
Privacy Policy

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

1. Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2. Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen 
    or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3. Tap the "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)" logo.
4. Follow the comments on the next screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
    then check  "Confirm the device is reset" and  tap"Next".
5. Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart
    phone connected, then tap "Next".
6. You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time
     "PP", "SA", "AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
     "PP" means "Searching the router"
     "SA" means "connected to the router"
     "AP" means "connected to the server" 

Add device
There are 3 methods to add the device.
1-CF mode

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Rename the
device

Select the
location room

Done

enter password

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
Purifier

Split Air
Conditioner

Window Type
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

1 0



Login

Forgot the password
If you forgot the password or you want to reset the password, operate as below:
1. Tap "Forgot password".
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<
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Done
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remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
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the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

1. Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2. Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen 
    or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3. Tap the "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)" logo.
4. Follow the comments on the next screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
    then check  "Confirm the device is reset" and  tap"Next".
5. Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart
    phone connected, then tap "Next".
6. You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time
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     "AP" means "connected to the server" 

Add device
There are 3 methods to add the device.
1-CF mode

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Rename the
device

Select the
location room

Done

enter password

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
Purifier

Split Air
Conditioner

Window Type
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%
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Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

1. Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2. Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen

or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3. Tap the "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)" logo.
4. Tap      in  the upper right corner and choose "AP Mode"

then follow the comments on the screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
then check  "Confirm the device is reset" and  tap"Next".

5. Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart
phone connected, then tap "Next".

6. Read the instruction carefully and tap "Connect now".
7. In the network setting screen, select "Daitsu Connect", and tap"     ".
8. You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time

"PP","SA","AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
"PP" means "Searching the router"
"SA" means "connected to the router"
"AP" means "connected to the server"

Add device
There are 3 methods to add the device.
2-AP mode

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

<
WLAN

AVAILABLE NETWORKS

Daitsu Connect

office wifi

WIFI1

<

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Rename the 
device

Select the
location room

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

enter password

<

Connect phone to device s
wifi hotspot

Connect now

1.Please connect your phone to the hotspot
shown below

Wi-Fi

Home

5G

Guest

4G

12:30
<

Daitsu Connect

2.Return to this app and continue adding
devices

Confirm hot spot connecton,next

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Initialize the
devices.

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Help

Select Device to Add

Next

Cancel

Air conditioner

WLAN Bluetooth Flashlight Sound

Auto-rotate Huawei Share Airplane
mode

Mobile data

Location Screenshot Screen
Recorder

1.Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2.Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen

or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3.Tap the "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)" logo.
4.Make sure  Blue tooth of your smart phone is available.
5.Tap      in  the upper right corner and choose "Bluetooth"

then follow the comments on the screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
then check  "Confirm the blue tooth is reset" and  tap"Next".

6.Select one of the found device and tap " +"
7.Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart

phone connected, then tap "Next".
8.You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time

"PP","SA","AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
"PP" means "Searching the router"
"SA" means "connected to the router"
"AP" means "connected to the server"

Add device
There are 3 methods to add the device.
3-Blue tooth mode

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air
Conditioner

Window Type
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

Help

Bluetooth Search

The search process may take up to
two minutes. Please do not perform
any operations during this time.

Next

Cancel

Scanning nearby devices...

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro...

Dining R...

Master Be... Second B...

Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Rename the
device

Select the
location room
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Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show AP .

Next 

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show AP .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

1. Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2. Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen

or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3. Tap the "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)" logo.
4. Tap      in  the upper right corner and choose "AP Mode"

then follow the comments on the screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
then check  "Confirm the device is reset" and  tap"Next".

5. Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart
phone connected, then tap "Next".

6. Read the instruction carefully and tap "Connect now".
7. In the network setting screen, select "Daitsu Connect", and tap"     ".
8. You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time

"PP","SA","AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
"PP" means "Searching the router"
"SA" means "connected to the router"
"AP" means "connected to the server"

Add device
There are 3 methods to add the device.
2-AP mode

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air 
Conditioner

Window Type 
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security 
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

<
WLAN

AVAILABLE NETWORKS

Daitsu Connect

office wifi

WIFI1

<

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro... Master Be... Second B...

Dining R... Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Rename the 
device

Select the
location room

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

enter password

<

Connect phone to device s
wifi hotspot

Connect now

1.Please connect your phone to the hotspot
shown below

Wi-Fi

Home

5G

Guest

4G

12:30
<

Daitsu Connect

2.Return to this app and continue adding
devices

Confirm hot spot connecton,next

Adding device...

Cancel

Ensure that the device is powered on.

2%

Scan
devices.

Register on
Cloud.

Initialize the
devices.

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router setting

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Help

Select Device to Add

Next

Cancel

Air conditioner

WLAN Bluetooth Flashlight Sound

Auto-rotate Huawei Share Airplane
mode

Mobile data

Location Screenshot Screen
Recorder

1.Power on the indoor unit, no need to launch the air conditioner.
2.Click "+" in the upper right corner of the "Home" screen

or tap "Add device" on the room which has no device.
3.Tap the "Air conditioner(BT+Wi-Fi)" logo.
4.Make sure  Blue tooth of your smart phone is available.
5.Tap      in  the upper right corner and choose "Bluetooth"

then follow the comments on the screen to reset the Wi-Fi module
then check  "Confirm the blue tooth is reset" and  tap"Next".

6.Select one of the found device and tap " +"
7.Input the password of the Wi-Fi which the same as your smart

phone connected, then tap "Next".
8.You can see the percent rate of connecting process, at the same time

"PP","SA","AP" shining in turn on the indoor display.
"PP" means "Searching the router"
"SA" means "connected to the router"
"AP" means "connected to the server"

Add device
There are 3 methods to add the device.
3-Blue tooth mode

<Welcome Home
Set your home location for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work office <

No devices

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Conditioner
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
 Purifier

Split Air
Conditioner

Window Type
Air Conditioner

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

AP Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times
in the time of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAY key on the remote control, press the
ECO key 6 times in the time of 8 seconds until
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Resetting Devices <

Method2:Press the General key 9 times in the
time of 8 seconds until the device beeps twice
and the LCD screen show CF .

Help

Bluetooth Search

The search process may take up to
two minutes. Please do not perform
any operations during this time.

Next

Cancel

Scanning nearby devices...

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro...

Dining R...

Master Be... Second B...

Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Rename the
device

Select the
location room
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Air conditioner control

The device control screen will pop up automatically after adding the device.
The device control screen will pop up manually by tapping the device name on the home screen.

<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
C ool

0

Note:
There are two different control forms base on different software or Wi-Fi module firmware.
Please read the manual carefully base on the real control  interface.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sam p l e2<
Control form1 Control form2

Air conditioner control

2 3 C

Set T em p erature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sam p l e2<
Turn ON/OFFthe
air conditioner

Device details
and management

Increase the
setting temperature

Decrease the
setting temperature

The main control interface

Back to the
Home screen

Indicator of
setting temperature

Selected Mode/Fan speed/
Functions indicator

Control form1

1 4



Air conditioner control

The device control screen will pop up automatically after adding the device.
The device control screen will pop up manually by tapping the device name on the home screen.

<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
C ool

0

Note:
There are two different control forms base on different software or Wi-Fi module firmware.
Please read the manual carefully base on the real control  interface.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sam p l e2<
Control form1 Control form2

Air conditioner control

2 3 C

Set T em p erature 

TimerFunctionFanMode

Sam p l e2<
Turn ON/OFFthe
air conditioner

Device details
and management

Increase the
setting temperature

Decrease the
setting temperature

The main control interface

Back to the
Home screen

Indicator of
setting temperature

Selected Mode/Fan speed/
Functions indicator

Control form1
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Air conditioner control

Control form1-Mode setting

1. Tap Mode to pop up the Mode screen.
2. Select one of the mode Feel/Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan.
3. Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to

cancel the Mode setting.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

T im erF unctionF an

Sam p l e2<

Mode

F anDry

F eel C ool H eat

Mode

Control form1-Select fan speed

2 3 C

Set T em p erature 

T im erF unction

Sam p l e2<

Mode F an

F an

Med Low A utoH igh

1. Tap Fan to pop up the Fan screen.
2. Select one of the fan speed High/med/Low/Auto.
3. Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to

cancel the selection.

Control form1-Function setting
1. Tap Function to pop up the Function screen.
2. Select one of the functions Sleep/Turbo/ECO.
3. Select UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT for auto swing

with direction of UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT.
4. Tap anywhere around the setting temperature
    to cancel the Function setting.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

T im erF an

Sam p l e2<

Mode

F unction

U P - DO W N L E F T - RI G H T

T urb oSl eep E C O

F unction

Control form1-Timer adding
1. Tap Timer to pop up the Add Timer screen.
2. Tap Add Timer.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature 

T im erF unctionF anMode

Sam p l e2<
WLAN

< Add Timer

A dd tim er

Air conditioner control

Control form1-Timer adding
3. Select the time, select the repeat days and Timer on/off.
4. Select the Mode/Fan speed/Function and select the  setting temperature for Timer on.
5. Tap Save to add the timer.

H our setting Minute setting

Mode setting

F an Sp eed 
setting

W eek l y setting

T im er cancel T im er sub m it

T em p erature
setting

T im er O N / O F F
setting

C ancel A dd T im er Save

1 5 1 0

1 4 0 9

1 3 0 8
1 2 0 7

1 6 1 1
1 7 1 2
1 8 1 3

T im er O f f

T im er O n

Mode

F an

Set T em p erature

F unction

C ool

A uto

2 3  C

<
<
<
<

C ancel A dd T im er Save

1 5 2 8

1 4 2 7

1 3 2 6
1 2 2 5

1 6 2 9
1 7 3 0
1 8 3 1

Sel ect days to use Sm art Mode

T im er O f f

Mon T ues W ed T hur F ri Sat Sun

T im er O n

Control form1-Timer Management

WLAN
< Add Timer

A dd tim er

T im er accuracy is - / +  3 0  seconds

1 2 : 2 0
O nce
T im er: O f f

1 2 : 2 0

M on,  T u e,  W ed,  T h u rs

T im er:  On 1 6   C ool    T u rbo  U P - D OW N

1. Tap the bar of timer to edit the Timer like the Timer adding process.
2. Click the switch to enable or disable the Timer.
3. Holdind the bar of Timer about 3seconds and pop up the Remove Timer screen,

tap CONFIRM and remove the Timer.

R em ove T im er

Rem ove the tim er?

        C A N C E L   C ON F I R M

Timer on Timer off 

1 6



Air conditioner control

Control form1-Mode setting

1. Tap Mode to pop up the Mode screen.
2. Select one of the mode Feel/Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan.
3. Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to

cancel the Mode setting.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

T im erF unctionF an

Sam p l e2<

Mode

F anDry

F eel C ool H eat

Mode

Control form1-Select fan speed

2 3 C

Set T em p erature 

T im erF unction

Sam p l e2<

Mode F an

F an

Med Low A utoH igh

1. Tap Fan to pop up the Fan screen.
2. Select one of the fan speed High/med/Low/Auto.
3. Tap anywhere around the setting temperature to

cancel the selection.

Control form1-Function setting
1. Tap Function to pop up the Function screen.
2. Select one of the functions Sleep/Turbo/ECO.
3. Select UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT for auto swing

with direction of UP-DOWN/LEFT-RIGHT.
4. Tap anywhere around the setting temperature
    to cancel the Function setting.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

T im erF an

Sam p l e2<

Mode

F unction

U P - DO W N L E F T - RI G H T

T urb oSl eep E C O

F unction

Control form1-Timer adding
1. Tap Timer to pop up the Add Timer screen.
2. Tap Add Timer.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature 

T im erF unctionF anMode

Sam p l e2<
WLAN

< Add Timer

A dd tim er

Air conditioner control

Control form1-Timer adding
3. Select the time, select the repeat days and Timer on/off.
4. Select the Mode/Fan speed/Function and select the  setting temperature for Timer on.
5. Tap Save to add the timer.

H our setting Minute setting

Mode setting

F an Sp eed 
setting

W eek l y setting

T im er cancel T im er sub m it

T em p erature
setting

T im er O N / O F F
setting

C ancel A dd T im er Save

1 5 1 0

1 4 0 9

1 3 0 8
1 2 0 7

1 6 1 1
1 7 1 2
1 8 1 3

T im er O f f

T im er O n

Mode

F an

Set T em p erature

F unction

C ool

A uto

2 3  C

<
<
<
<

C ancel A dd T im er Save

1 5 2 8

1 4 2 7

1 3 2 6
1 2 2 5

1 6 2 9
1 7 3 0
1 8 3 1

Sel ect days to use Sm art Mode

T im er O f f

Mon T ues W ed T hur F ri Sat Sun

T im er O n

Control form1-Timer Management

WLAN
< Add Timer

A dd tim er

T im er accuracy is - / +  3 0  seconds

1 2 : 2 0
O nce
T im er: O f f

1 2 : 2 0

M on,  T u e,  W ed,  T h u rs

T im er:  On 1 6   C ool    T u rbo  U P - D OW N

1. Tap the bar of timer to edit the Timer like the Timer adding process.
2. Click the switch to enable or disable the Timer.
3. Holdind the bar of Timer about 3seconds and pop up the Remove Timer screen,

tap CONFIRM and remove the Timer.

R em ove T im er

Rem ove the tim er?

        C A N C E L   C ON F I R M

Timer on Timer off 

1 6 1 7



Air conditioner control

Back to the
Home screen

Name of thedevice

Current mode

Increase the
setting temperature

Decrease the
setting temperature

Power on/off

Selected Functions
indicator

Note: it may appear slightly different ,
depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Tips

Different background for
different mode:
Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan/Auto

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Function Buttons

Control form2

The main control interface

Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Mode button.
2. There are 5 modes on the Mode screen, tap one button to

set the Air conditioner working mode.
3. Tap the X button to back the main control screen.
4. The mode and  background will change on the screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Cool Dry FanHeat

Auto

Mode X

Note: please read the details  of each mode
 in the user manual to control more  comfortable. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

1. Tap the Fan speed button.
2. Choose your desired fan speed and tap it.
3. Tap the X button to back the main control screen.
4. The selected fan speed indicator will appear on the screen.

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Turbo Mid-High Midhigh

Fan Speed X

Mid-Low Mute AutoLow

Mode Fan Speed

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

All speeds

All speeds

All speeds

All speeds

Note: Fan Speed screen may appear slightly different ,
           depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Midhigh

Fan Speed X

AutoLow

Note:
Fan Speed can't be adjusted on Dry mode . 

Control form2-Mode setting

Control form2-Fan speed selection
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Air conditioner control

Back to the
Home screen

Name of thedevice

Current mode

Increase the
setting temperature

Decrease the
setting temperature

Power on/off

Selected Functions
indicator

Note: it may appear slightly different ,
depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Tips

Different background for
different mode:
Cool/Heat/Dry/Fan/Auto

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Function Buttons

Control form2

The main control interface

Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Mode button.
2. There are 5 modes on the Mode screen, tap one button to

set the Air conditioner working mode.
3. Tap the X button to back the main control screen.
4. The mode and  background will change on the screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Cool Dry FanHeat

Auto

Mode X

Note: please read the details  of each mode
 in the user manual to control more  comfortable. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

1. Tap the Fan speed button.
2. Choose your desired fan speed and tap it.
3. Tap the X button to back the main control screen.
4. The selected fan speed indicator will appear on the screen.

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Turbo Mid-High Midhigh

Fan Speed X

Mid-Low Mute AutoLow

Mode Fan Speed

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

All speeds

All speeds

All speeds

All speeds

Note: Fan Speed screen may appear slightly different ,
           depending on the air conditioner model.
Example as below:

Midhigh

Fan Speed X

AutoLow

Note:
Fan Speed can't be adjusted on Dry mode . 

Control form2-Mode setting

Control form2-Fan speed selection
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Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Precision Air Flow button or Swing Flow button.
2. Choose your desired air flow and tap it.
3. Tap the X button to back to the main control screen.
4. The selected air flow  indicator will appear on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
Cool

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Left-Right Flow

Note: The Main controlscreen and AirFlow screen mayappear slightly different ,
depending on theair conditioner model.Exampleas below:

Get verification code

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Downwards
Swing

Up-Down
Swing

Upwards
Swing

Middle FixTop Fix Upper Fix

Lower Fix Bottom Fix

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Right
Swing

Left-Right
Swing

Left
Swing

Middle
Swing

Center-Left
Swing

Center-Right
Swing

Wide
Swing

Center-Right
         Fix

Left fix Center-Left
        Fix

Middle Fix

Right Wide
Angle Fix

Right Fix Whole
Anger Fix

Left Wide
Angle Fix

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Swing Flow X

Up-Down Left-Right

Note: For some models without auto Left-Right wind, If you active it, you will hear a beep,but no any actions. 

Control form2-Air Flow control

Air conditioner control

1. For Eco function, just tap the button to activate the function, the button will be lighting
and the indicator will appear on the screen.

2. Tap again to disable the function.
3. Temperature controlled for some air conditioner model:
    In Cooling mode,  the new setting temperature will  26 .
    In heating mode,  the new setting temperature will  25 .

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

2 3
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Note: The Main controlscreen and ECOcontrol method mayappear slightly different ,
depending on the airconditioner model.Example asbelow:

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 6
Cool

0

Mode ECO enabled

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

Yes

Yes

ECO is disabled on Fan/ Dry/Auto mode . 

Note:
ECO is disabled on Turbo/Sleep mode too
for some air conditioner model. 

ECO

Low

Control form2-ECO function

2 0



Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Precision Air Flow button or Swing Flow button.
2. Choose your desired air flow and tap it.
3. Tap the X button to back to the main control screen.
4. The selected air flow  indicator will appear on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
Cool

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Left-Right Flow

Note: The Main controlscreen and AirFlow screen mayappear slightly different ,
depending on theair conditioner model.Exampleas below:

Get verification code

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Downwards
Swing

Up-Down
Swing

Upwards
Swing

Middle FixTop Fix Upper Fix

Lower Fix Bottom Fix

<            Precision Air Flow

Up-Down Flow Control Left-Right Flow Control

Right
Swing

Left-Right
Swing

Left
Swing

Middle
Swing

Center-Left
Swing

Center-Right
Swing

Wide
Swing

Center-Right
         Fix

Left fix Center-Left
        Fix

Middle Fix

Right Wide
Angle Fix

Right Fix Whole
Anger Fix

Left Wide
Angle Fix

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Swing Flow X

Up-Down Left-Right

Note: For some models without auto Left-Right wind, If you active it, you will hear a beep,but no any actions. 

Control form2-Air Flow control

Air conditioner control

1. For Eco function, just tap the button to activate the function, the button will be lighting
and the indicator will appear on the screen.

2. Tap again to disable the function.
3. Temperature controlled for some air conditioner model:
    In Cooling mode,  the new setting temperature will  26 .
    In heating mode,  the new setting temperature will  25 .

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

2 3
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Note: The Main controlscreen and ECOcontrol method mayappear slightly different ,
depending on the airconditioner model.Example asbelow:

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 6
Cool

0

Mode ECO enabled

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

Yes

Yes

ECO is disabled on Fan/ Dry/Auto mode . 

Note:
ECO is disabled on Turbo/Sleep mode too
for some air conditioner model. 

ECO

Low

Control form2-ECO function
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Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Sleep button.
2. Choose your desired sleep mode and tap it.
3. Tap the X button to back to the main control screen.
4. The selected sleep mode indicator will appear on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

2 3
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Note:
The Main controlscreen may appearslightly different,depending on theair conditioner model.
Example as below:

Mode Sleep enabled

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

Yes

Yes

Note:
Sleep is disabled on Turbo/Sleep mode too
for some air conditioner model.. 

Sleep

Low

Sleep is disabled on Fan/ Dry/Auto mode . 

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Sleep X

Standard ChildThe aged

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Sleep X

ChildThe agedStandard

Control form2-Sleep function

Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Timer button.
2. Tap + in the upper right corner of the Timer main screen.
3. Choose the Time/Repeat/Switch OFF then tap Save.
4. The timer(off) will appear on the Timer main screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

<           Timer

No Timer

< Timer

19            27
20            28

22            30
23            31

Save

21      :     29

Repeat Monday.... >

Switch OFF>

Once

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm
Slide up or down
to select time

Tap  repeat> then tap your desired
repeat days orOnce, then tap
Confirm your selection. <           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

ON

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF

Tap  Switch> then slide the
screen to chooseON
and Confirm.

Control form2-Timer(on) setting

2 2



Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Sleep button.
2. Choose your desired sleep mode and tap it.
3. Tap the X button to back to the main control screen.
4. The selected sleep mode indicator will appear on the screen. 

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Heat

0

ON/OFF

Sample1

2 3
Cool

0

Fan Speed Swing Flow

Eco Sleep

Mode

TimerTurbo

Note:
The Main controlscreen may appearslightly different,depending on theair conditioner model.
Example as below:

Mode Sleep enabled

Cool

Fan

Dry

Heat

Auto

Yes

Yes

Note:
Sleep is disabled on Turbo/Sleep mode too
for some air conditioner model.. 

Sleep

Low

Sleep is disabled on Fan/ Dry/Auto mode . 

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Sleep X

Standard ChildThe aged

BackSample1

2 5
Cool

0

Sleep X

ChildThe agedStandard

Control form2-Sleep function

Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Timer button.
2. Tap + in the upper right corner of the Timer main screen.
3. Choose the Time/Repeat/Switch OFF then tap Save.
4. The timer(off) will appear on the Timer main screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

<           Timer

No Timer

< Timer

19            27
20            28

22            30
23            31

Save

21      :     29

Repeat Monday.... >

Switch OFF>

Once

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm
Slide up or down
to select time

Tap  repeat> then tap your desired
repeat days orOnce, then tap
Confirm your selection. <           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

ON

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF

Tap  Switch> then slide the
screen to chooseON

and Confirm.

Control form2-Timer(on) setting
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Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Timer button.
2. Tap + in the upper right corner of the Timer main screen.
3. Set the Time/Repeat Date/Switch(ON)/Temperature/Mode/
    Fan speed/Air Flow as your desired and then tap Save.
4. The timer will appear on the Timer main screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

<                Timer

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat                           Monday.... >

Switch                                            ON>

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

Slide up or down 
to select time

Once                                            

Monday                                      

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm

Tap  repeat > then tap your desired 
repeat days or Once, then tap 
Confirm your selection. <           Timer

ON                                 

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF                                      

Tap  Switch > then slide the
 screen to choose ON
and Confirm.

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

Tap Temperature/Mode/Fan Speed/
Air Flow > one by one then set as your
 desired as mentioned on the previous 
chapter and tap Confirm the setting.

04:30
OFF

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Control form2-Timer(off) setting

Air conditioner control

1.Change the Timer setting:
Tap anywhere of the timer list bar except the switch bar to get into the Timer
setting screen, change the setting and then tap save.

2.Enable or Disable the Timer:
Tap the left of the switch to disable the Timer.
Tap the right of the switch to enable the Timer.

3.Delete the Timer:
Slide the list bar of the Timer from right to left until  Delete  button appear,
then tap delete.

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Slid left to disable the Timer.

Slid right to enable the Timer.

<           Timer

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

29
kday

04:30
OFF

Delete

Control form2-Timer management
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Air conditioner control

1. Tap the Timer button.
2. Tap + in the upper right corner of the Timer main screen.
3. Set the Time/Repeat Date/Switch(ON)/Temperature/Mode/
    Fan speed/Air Flow as your desired and then tap Save.
4. The timer will appear on the Timer main screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sample1

2 5
Cool

0

<                Timer

14           17
15           18

17            20
18            21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat                           Monday.... >

Switch                                            ON>

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                     Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

Slide up or down 
to select time

Once                                            

Monday                                      

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Cancel         Repeat       Confirm

Tap  repeat > then tap your desired 
repeat days or Once, then tap 
Confirm your selection. <           Timer

ON                                 

Cancel         Switch       Confirm

OFF                                      

Tap  Switch > then slide the
 screen to choose ON
and Confirm.

16:19
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

<           Timer

21:29
OFF, Weekday

Tap Temperature/Mode/Fan Speed/
Air Flow > one by one then set as your
 desired as mentioned on the previous 
chapter and tap Confirm the setting.

04:30
OFF

21:29
OFF, Weekday

04:30
OFF

Control form2-Timer(off) setting

Air conditioner control

1.Change the Timer setting:
Tap anywhere of the timer list bar except the switch bar to get into the Timer
setting screen, change the setting and then tap save.

2.Enable or Disable the Timer:
Tap the left of the switch to disable the Timer.
Tap the right of the switch to enable the Timer.

3.Delete the Timer:
Slide the list bar of the Timer from right to left until  Delete  button appear,
then tap delete.
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Slid left to disable the Timer.
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Control form2-Timer management
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the More button to operate additional functions if it appears on the screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
Cool

0

Note: The appearance maybe different , some icons
will be hidden if the air conditional do no have this 
function or do not enable on the current mode. 

< More

Buzzer Anti-MildewDisplay

Health ReservationGEN Mode

Electricity
Monitoring

Self-diagnosisElectricity
Management

2. Tap the to switch on/off the indoor LED display. "           " 
Display

3. Tap the  to switch on/off the buzzing when operating through Wi-Fi APP."          " 
Buzzer

Note: 
Some  air conditioner model 
don't have the more button.

4. Tap the " " button to activate the Anti-Mildew function, if it is available on the screen.

    After AC turning off , it will start drying , reduce residual moisture and prevent mould, after function 
    finish, it will automatically turn off.

Anti-Mildew

Health

5. Tap the "           "   button to switch on/off the healthy function, if it is available on the screen.

    It activate the antibacterial ioniser function.This function only for models with the ioniser generator.

Control form2-More functions

6. Tap the "          "  button, if it is available on the screen.

    In this Mode, you can choose one of the three levels of current.
     The air conditioner will maintain proper current to save energy.

GEN Mode X

LV1 LV3LV2

30% 80%50%

GEN Mode

Air conditioner control

7. Tap the "Electricity Monitoring" button  if it is available on the screen.
In this function, you can monitor the air conditioner  electricity consumption.

Electricity monitoring

2019-03-11

DAY Month Year

2019-03-10 2019-03-11

       0 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.14 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      4.6 hour

Running time statistics

      0 hour

Running time statistics

13:00    14:00    15:00  16:00    17:00    18:00  19:00

(Kwh)
0.032

0.024

0.016

0.008

         0

Electricity monitoring

2019-03

DAY Month Year

2019-02 2019-03

      0.13 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.32 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      10.83 hour

Running time statistics

    4.33 hour

Running time statistics

03-09    03-10    03-11    03-12    03-13   03-14    03-15

(Kwh)
0.16

0.12

0.08

0.04

         0

Electricity
Monitoring

You can tap this button to
pop up the calender then
select the date.

8. Tap the "                " button, if it is available on the screen.

Check the details of the Self-Cleaning function on User Manual.

9. Tap the "                "   button , if it is available on the screen.

This function help keep the room temperature over 8 .
Check the details of the  8  Heat function on User Manual.

Control form2-More functions

10. Tap the "Reservation" button , if it is available on the screen.
You can set the time, repeat day, temperature, mode, fan speed, air flow as you desired
and then tap Save to activate the function.
The air conditioner will automatically reach your settings at the appointment time.

<                Reservation

14          17
15          18

17           20
18           21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat setting             Monday.... >

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                    Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

<           Reservation

16:19:00
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

After the reservation is set up, the air conditioner
will automatically reach your set requirement at your
appointment time.

Reservation
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Air conditioner control

1.Tap the More button to operate additional functions if it appears on the screen.

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep
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Timer
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2 5
Cool

0

Note: The appearance maybe different , some icons
will be hidden if the air conditional do no have this 
function or do not enable on the current mode. 
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Electricity
Monitoring

Self-diagnosisElectricity
Management

2. Tap the to switch on/off the indoor LED display. "           " 
Display

3. Tap the  to switch on/off the buzzing when operating through Wi-Fi APP."          " 
Buzzer

Note: 
Some  air conditioner model 
don't have the more button.

4. Tap the " " button to activate the Anti-Mildew function, if it is available on the screen.

    After AC turning off , it will start drying , reduce residual moisture and prevent mould, after function 
    finish, it will automatically turn off.

Anti-Mildew

Health

5. Tap the "           "   button to switch on/off the healthy function, if it is available on the screen.

    It activate the antibacterial ioniser function.This function only for models with the ioniser generator.

Control form2-More functions

6. Tap the "          "  button, if it is available on the screen.

    In this Mode, you can choose one of the three levels of current.
     The air conditioner will maintain proper current to save energy.

GEN Mode X

LV1 LV3LV2

30% 80%50%

GEN Mode

Air conditioner control

7. Tap the "Electricity Monitoring" button  if it is available on the screen.
In this function, you can monitor the air conditioner  electricity consumption.

Electricity monitoring

2019-03-11

DAY Month Year

2019-03-10 2019-03-11

       0 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.14 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      4.6 hour

Running time statistics
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Running time statistics

13:00    14:00    15:00  16:00    17:00    18:00  19:00

(Kwh)
0.032

0.024

0.016

0.008

         0

Electricity monitoring

2019-03

DAY Month Year

2019-02 2019-03

      0.13 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

       0.32 kwh

Total Electricity
Consumption

      10.83 hour

Running time statistics

    4.33 hour

Running time statistics

03-09    03-10    03-11    03-12    03-13   03-14    03-15

(Kwh)
0.16

0.12

0.08

0.04

         0

Electricity
Monitoring

You can tap this button to
pop up the calender then
select the date.

8. Tap the "                " button, if it is available on the screen.

Check the details of the Self-Cleaning function on User Manual.

9. Tap the "                "   button , if it is available on the screen.

This function help keep the room temperature over 8 .
Check the details of the  8  Heat function on User Manual.

Control form2-More functions

10. Tap the "Reservation" button , if it is available on the screen.
You can set the time, repeat day, temperature, mode, fan speed, air flow as you desired
and then tap Save to activate the function.
The air conditioner will automatically reach your settings at the appointment time.

<                Reservation

14          17
15          18

17           20
18           21

Save

16      :    19

Repeat setting             Monday.... >

Temperature                              25 >

Mode                                            Cool>

Fan Speed                                    Mid>

Precision Air Flow    Up-Down Swing>

<           Reservation

16:19:00
ON,Cool,Mid,Up-Down Swing 25 ,M...

After the reservation is set up, the air conditioner
will automatically reach your set requirement at your
appointment time.

Reservation
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Air conditioner control

11. Tap the "Self-diagnosis" button, if it is available on the screen.
The air conditioner will automatically diagnosis itself and indicate the Error code
and the problem instructions if possible.

Self-diagnosis

  48%
Checking

Cancel

48

OK

Self-diagnosis

100%
Complete

Error code:  E0
   Indoor and outdoor
communication failure

Self-diagnosis

Control form2-More functions

12. Tap the "                  " button  if it is available on the screen.

This function allow the air conditioner to turn on/off the display automatically according to the
light intensity.

   13. Tap the "                 " button if it is available on the screen.

      In this function, the air conditioner will blow soft airflow through the micro holes on the deflector. 

Photosensitive

Soft Wind

Air conditioner control

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
C oo l

0

Tap      on control form1 or  tap  ... on control form2 , get into the device details screen.
Here you can get some useful information and sharing the device to other accounts.
Check the following pictures and instructions carefully.

2 3 C

Set T em p erature

T im erF unctionF anMode

Sam p l e2<

Control form2Control form1

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

Tap to change the device 
location to another room

Tap to check the network status

Tap to got the instruction for connecting the
amazon alexa or Google Assistant voice controller

Tap to check the Virtual ID/Wi-Fi name/IP address
MAC address/Time Zone/Wi-Fi single strengthFeed back the problems or some 

suggestions to the APP administrator.
Check and update the firmware

Tap to remove the device and the 
device will be reset automatically
once be deleted.

Tap to check the network status

Tap to sharing the device to other account

Device details and management

2 8



Air conditioner control

11. Tap the "Self-diagnosis" button, if it is available on the screen.
The air conditioner will automatically diagnosis itself and indicate the Error code
and the problem instructions if possible.

Self-diagnosis

  48%
Checking

Cancel

48

OK

Self-diagnosis

100%
Complete

Error code:  E0
   Indoor and outdoor
communication failure

Self-diagnosis

Control form2-More functions

12. Tap the "                  " button  if it is available on the screen.

This function allow the air conditioner to turn on/off the display automatically according to the
light intensity.

   13. Tap the "                 " button if it is available on the screen.

      In this function, the air conditioner will blow soft airflow through the micro holes on the deflector. 

Photosensitive

Soft Wind

Air conditioner control

ON/OFF Fan Speed Precision
Air Flow

MoreEco Sleep

Mode

Timer

Sam p l e 1

2 5
C oo l

0

Tap      on control form1 or  tap  ... on control form2 , get into the device details screen.
Here you can get some useful information and sharing the device to other accounts.
Check the following pictures and instructions carefully.
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Control form2Control form1

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name                 *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing                                         >

Device Info                                               >

Feedback                                                  >

Check for Firmware Update                  >

Tap to change the device 
location to another room

Tap to check the network status

Tap to got the instruction for connecting the
amazon alexa or Google Assistant voice controller

Tap to check the Virtual ID/Wi-Fi name/IP address
MAC address/Time Zone/Wi-Fi single strengthFeed back the problems or some 

suggestions to the APP administrator.
Check and update the firmware

Tap to remove the device and the 
device will be reset automatically
once be deleted.

Tap to check the network status

Tap to sharing the device to other account

Device details and management
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Air conditioner control

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing >

Create Group >

Device Info >

Feedback >

Check for Firmware Update >

Device details and management
How to share the devices to other accounts?
1. Tap "Device Sharing" and pop up Device Sharing screen.
2. Tap "Add Sharing".
3. Select the region and enter the account which you want to sharing.
4. Tap "Completed", the account will appear on your sharing list.
5. The received sharing members should hold pressing the  home screen and slide

down to refresh the device list, the device will appear on the device list.

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family
member to control the deviceFamily Settings

< Add Sharing         Completed

Region      China +86              >

Account
number ***********

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family
member to control the deviceFamily Settings

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

H old the bar about 3 s
then you can delete the
sharing account.

<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

H old on and slide down to 
refresh the device list

Account management

<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name >
Account******

Message Center >

Help Center >

More Services >

Settings >

Home Management >

Home Me

Account Profile setting

Profile

Profile Picture >

Account Security >

Time Zone Universal  >

Nickname ******** >

Select a picture for the 
account from local album

Edit name

Cancel Save

Account one

Select the time zone

Change the nick 
name of your account

Account Security

Phone Number ********

Change Login Password >

Deactivate Account >

Location China      

<

Pattern Unlock

Change Pattern Password >

Change the password
like reset password on page7

Please carefully to
deactivate the account
for all data will be deleted.

Set a pattern password 
for launching the APP

Tap the switch to enable 
or disable the Pattern password

3 0



Air conditioner control

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing >

Create Group >

Device Info >

Feedback >

Check for Firmware Update >

Device details and management
How to share the devices to other accounts?
1. Tap "Device Sharing" and pop up Device Sharing screen.
2. Tap "Add Sharing".
3. Select the region and enter the account which you want to sharing.
4. Tap "Completed", the account will appear on your sharing list.
5. The received sharing members should hold pressing the  home screen and slide

down to refresh the device list, the device will appear on the device list.

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family
member to control the deviceFamily Settings

< Add Sharing         Completed

Region      China +86              >

Account
number ***********

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family
member to control the deviceFamily Settings

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

H old the bar about 3 s
then you can delete the
sharing account.

<

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me
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Sample2

Turned off

Already On

H old on and slide down to 
refresh the device list

Account management
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Nick name >
Account******

Message Center >

Help Center >
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Settings >
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Profile Picture >
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Time Zone Universal  >
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Select a picture for the 
account from local album

Edit name

Cancel Save

Account one

Select the time zone

Change the nick 
name of your account

Account Security

Phone Number ********

Change Login Password >

Deactivate Account >

Location China      

<

Pattern Unlock

Change Pattern Password >

Change the password
like reset password on page7

Please carefully to
deactivate the account
for all data will be deleted.

Set a pattern password 
for launching the APP

Tap the switch to enable 
or disable the Pattern password
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Account management

Home(Family) management

<

My Home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name >
Account******

Message Center >

Help Center >

More Services >

Settings >

Home Management >

Home Me

Home Management

My Home >
My  Office > 

<

Add family

1. Tap the name of home at the left upper corner of the Home Screen and select the Home Management.
Or tap Me and tap Home Management.

2. Tap one of the families in the family list and get into Family Settings screen.

< Family settings

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Location >

Family Name My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name >
Account******

T ap  to renam e the f am il y nam e

T ap  to get into Room  Managem ent

O p en the m ap  autom atical l y 
then you can set the l ocation

A dd other account into this 
f am il y to control  the device

Rem ove the F am il y 
f rom  your account

Home Management     >

My Home

My  Office

T ap  to set a nam e and 
sel ect p icture f or the 
f am il y m em b er

Note:
Tap "Add family"
and refer to page 6
to add a new family

3. Set the family as the following indicators.

Notice

1. For technical update, there is maybe deviation of the actual items from what is on the manual.
Please refer to your actual product and APP.

2. Daitsu Connect can be altered without notice for quality improvement and also be deleted
depending on the circumstances of manufacturing firms .

3. In case Wi-Fi signal strength is weakened, Daitsu Connect may be disconnected. So make sure the 
indoor unit near to wireless router.

4. DHCP server function should be activated for wireless router.
5. The internet connection may fail because of a firewall problem. In this case, contact your internet

service provider.
6. For smart phone system security and network setting, make sure Daitsu Connect is trusted.

3 2



Account management

Home(Family) management

<

My Home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned off

Already On

Profile

Nick name >
Account******

Message Center >

Help Center >

More Services >

Settings >

Home Management >

Home Me

Home Management

My Home >
My  Office > 

<

Add family

1. Tap the name of home at the left upper corner of the Home Screen and select the Home Management.
Or tap Me and tap Home Management.

2. Tap one of the families in the family list and get into Family Settings screen.

< Family settings

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Location >

Family Name My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name >
Account******

T ap  to renam e the f am il y nam e

T ap  to get into Room  Managem ent

O p en the m ap  autom atical l y 
then you can set the l ocation

A dd other account into this 
f am il y to control  the device

Rem ove the F am il y 
f rom  your account

Home Management     >

My Home

My  Office

T ap  to set a nam e and 
sel ect p icture f or the 
f am il y m em b er

Note:
Tap "Add family"
and refer to page 6
to add a new family

3. Set the family as the following indicators.

Notice

1. For technical update, there is maybe deviation of the actual items from what is on the manual.
Please refer to your actual product and APP.

2. Daitsu Connect can be altered without notice for quality improvement and also be deleted
depending on the circumstances of manufacturing firms .

3. In case Wi-Fi signal strength is weakened, Daitsu Connect may be disconnected. So make sure the 
indoor unit near to wireless router.

4. DHCP server function should be activated for wireless router.
5. The internet connection may fail because of a firewall problem. In this case, contact your internet

service provider.
6. For smart phone system security and network setting, make sure Daitsu Connect is trusted.
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Description Analysis of cause

Air conditioner 
can't be configured 
successfully

1. Check the mobile connected WLAN router SSID  and password is correct;
2. Check whether there are additional settings of WLAN router as shown below.
1) Firewall by router itself or by PC
2) MAC address filtering
3) Hidden SSID
4)DHCP server
Reboot WLAN router, mobile device and air conditioner (WLAN module) and connect air 
conditioner by CF mode again. Before rebooting, check nobody has already connected to 
same air conditioner.

1. When air conditioner (WLAN module) is rebooted and app
displays Device remove, ignoring this confirmation will lead to mobile
device losing control permission of the air conditioner.
You will need to connect the air conditioner by CF mode again.
2. In case of power failure, mobile device will lose control permission of air
conditioner for 3 minutes after power failure. (Notification will now show
up on the mobile device.)
If you cannot control the app (air conditioner) even after power restored,
you will need to connect the air conditioner by CF mode again.

Mobile can't control 
air conditioner

1.Daitsu Connect display Air conditioner Device offline. Please check the following conditions.
1)The air conditioner has been reconfigured.
2)Air conditioner out of power.
3)Router out of power.
4)Air conditioner can't connect to router.
5)Air conditioner can't connect to network through the router.
6)Mobile device can't connect to network.
2. After adding the device, it disappears in device list .
Hold and slide down to refresh the device list. If it has no change, shut down the app and start again.

Mobile can't find air
conditioner

Trouble Shooting
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APD-07FX  
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APD-09FX2  
APD-12FX  
APD-12FCX  

DS-9KTP  
DS-12KTP  
DS-18KTP  
DS-24KTP  
DS-9KTP-4  
DS-12KTP-4  

DS-18KTP-4  
DS-24KTP-4  
DS-9KLF  
DS-12KLF  
DS-18KLF  
DS-24KLF  

DS-9KTP-5  
DS-12KTP-5  
DS-18KTP-5  
DS-24KTP-5  
DS-9KTP-6  
DS-12KTP-6  

DS-18KTP-6  
DS-24KTP-6  
DC-9KTP  
DC-12KTP  
DC-18KTP  
DC-24KTP  

DU-9KTP  
DU-12KTP  
DU-18KTP  
DG-9KTP  
DG-12KTP  
DG-18KTP
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El dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de los Reglamentos de FCC. La operación está sujeta a 
las siguientes dos condiciones:
(1) El dispositivo no debe causar interferencias nocivas, y (2) el dispositivo debe soportar
cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo las interferencias que podrían resultar operación
inesperada.

cumplimiento podrían invalidar la autorización de operar el equipo al usuario.
Nota: El equipo ha sido probado y encontrado que cumple con los límites para dispositivo digital

una protección razonable contra interferencia perjudicial en instalación residencial. El equipo
genera, usa y puede irradiar energía de radiofrecuencia, si no lo instala y usa de acuerdo
con las instrucciones, podría causar interferencias perjudiciales para las comunicaciones por
radio. Sin embargo, es imposible garantizar de que no produzca interferencia en la instalación
particular. Si el equipo causa interferencia perjudicial a la recepción de radio o televisor, lo
cual puede ser determinada por encender y apagar el equipo, el usuario puede corregir la
interferencia mediante una o más de las siguientes medidas:
- Oriente o ubique de nuevo la antena receptora.
- Aumente la separación entre el equipo y el receptor.
- Conecte el equipo con un tomacorriente del circuito distinto al que se conecta el receptor.

entorno no controlado. 
Al instalar u operar el equipo, garantice una distancia mínima de 20cm entre el radiador y su 
cuerpo.

mientras no debe colocar el módulo transmisor junto con ningún otro transmisor o antena.

Etiqueta de Cumplimiento con ICES-003: Innovación, Ciencia y Desarrollo Económico de 
Canadá: 
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)

está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
1. El dispositivo no debe causar interferencia.
2. El dispositivo debe soportar cualquier interferencia, incluyendo las interferencias que podrían

resultar operación inesperada del dispositivo.

para un entorno no controlado. Al instalar u operar el equipo, garantice una distancia mínima 
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El dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de los Reglamentos de FCC. La operación está sujeta a 
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Frecuencia de red 2,4 00 - 2,4 8 35G H z

Estándares de W LAN
IEEE 8 02.11 b/g/n

(canales 1-14 , canales 1-13 para EU /AU , canales 1-11 para U S/
CA)

Soporte de pila de 
protocolos IP v4 /T CP /U DP /H T T P S/T LS/DNS

Soporte de seguridad W EP /W P A/W P A2/AES128

Soporte de tipo de red ST A/AP /ST A+ AP

18 ,5 dbm

Frecuencia de bluetooth 2,4 02 - 2,4 8 0G H z

P otencia de RF de 
bluetooth 9  dbm

T ome la siguiente instrucción de guía simple como referencia.

P aso 1 Descargue e instale App Sí Sí

P aso 2 Registre cuenta SÍ NO

P aso 3 Inicie sesión Sí Sí

P aso 4 Añ ada dispositivo a 
control Sí Se mantendrá el 

dispositivo registrado

Nota:
Si usted ha registrado una cuenta y añadido un dispositivo antes, cuando reinstale la App e 
inicie sesión, se mantendrá el dispositivo añadido.

V ersión 5.0 o superior de Android
V ersión 9 .0 o superior de IOS
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Nota:
Habilite los permisos de Almacenamiento/ Ubicación/ Cámara para la App cuando 
instala. De lo contrario, podrían aparecer algunos problemas al operar. 

Abra " P lay Store"  de G oolgle de su telé fono inteligente y busque " " Daitsu Connect" .

Abra " AP P  Store"  de Apple de su telé fono inteligente y busque " Daitsu Connect" .

DA I T S U C O N N E C T

1. Si no tiene ninguna cuenta, pulse el botón " Register" .
2. Lea P olítica de P rivacidad y toque " Agree" .

3. H aga clic " > "  y seleccione el país.
4 . Ingrese su dirección de correo electrónico.

Busque el país o deslice 
hacia arriba/ abajo para 
buscar y seleccionar el país.

Ingrese su dirección de correo 
electrónico por aquí

Download and Install the App         

Note:
Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 
Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone
Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search  "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

DA I T S U  C O N N E C T

Descargar la aplicación

DESCARGAR EN
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1. Si no tiene ninguna cuenta, pulse el botón " Register" .
2. Lea P olítica de P rivacidad y toque " Agree" .

3. H aga clic " > "  y seleccione el país.
4 . Ingrese su dirección de correo electrónico.

Busque el país o deslice 
hacia arriba/ abajo para 
buscar y seleccionar el país.

Ingrese su dirección de correo 
electrónico por aquí
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7 . Ajuste la Contraseñ a dentro de 6 -20 caracteres, incluyendo caracteres y números.
8 . H aga clic " Done" .

2. Ingrese la cuenta registrada y la contraseñ a.
3. T oque el botón " Log in" .

4 . H aga clic " Create family" .
5. Rellene el nombre de la familia.
6 . Rellene la ubicación.
7 . Seleccione habitaciones predeterminadas y añ ada nuevas habitaciones.
8 . H aga clic " Done"  y " Completed" .

Seleccione la habitación 
recomendada o cree una 
nueva habitación, luego haga 
clic Done.

Nota:
L a app puede activ ar el mapa de su 

ubicación donde está.

Daitsu Connect

Allow  Daitsu Connect to access this device’ s 
location?
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1. H aga clic " Forgot passw ord" .

1. Encienda la unidad interior, sin necesidad de iniciar el aire acondicionado.
2. H aga clic " + "  en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla " H ome"  o toque

3. T oque el logo " Air conditioner(BT + W i-Fi)" .
4 . Siga los comentarios de la siguiente pantalla para restablecer el módulo

5. Ingrese la contraseñ a de W i-Fi, que es igual que la del telé fono inteligente

6 .
parpadearán " P P " , " SA" , " AP "  en la pantalla de unidad interior encendida.
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1. H aga clic " Forgot passw ord" .
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1. Encienda la unidad interior, sin necesidad de iniciar el aire acondicionado.
2. H aga clic " + "  en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla " H ome"  o

3. T oque el logo " Air conditioner(BT + W i-Fi)" .
4 . T oque  en la esquina superior derecha y seleccione" AP  Mode" , luego

siga los comentarios de la pantalla para restablecer el módulo W i-Fi, pues

5. Ingrese la contraseñ a de W i-Fi, que es igual que la del telé fono inteligente

6 . Lea la instrucción detenidamente y toque " Connect now " .
7 . Seleccione " Daitsu Connect" en la pantalla de ajuste de red, y toque "   " .

tiempo, parpadearán " P P " , " SA" , " AP "  en la pantalla de unidad interior
encendida.

Daitsu Connect

Daitsu Connect

1. Encienda la unidad interior, sin necesidad de iniciar el aire acondicionado.
2. H aga clic " + "  en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla " H ome"  o

3. T oque el logo " Air conditioner(BT + W i-Fi)" .
4 . Asegúrese de que el Bluetooth de su telé fono inteligente sea disponible.
5. T oque  en la esquina superior derecha y seleccione" Bluetooth" , luego

siga los comentarios de la pantalla para restablecer el módulo W i-Fi, pues

6 . Seleccione uno entre los dispositivos encontrados y toque "  + "
7 . Ingrese la contraseñ a de W i-Fi, que es igual que la del telé fono inteligente

tiempo, parpadearán " P P " , " SA" , " AP "  en la pantalla de unidad interior
encendida.
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Nota:

W i- F i. 
L ea detenidamente el manual de acuerdo con la interf az  de control real.

Detalles de 
dispositivo y gestión

Regrese a la 
pantalla de inicio

Indicador de 
temperatura 
ajustada

Reduzca 
temperatura 
ajustada

Encienda/ 
apague el aire 
acondicionado

Indicador de 
Modo/V elocidad 
del ventilador/ 
Funciones 
seleccionados

Aumente 
temperatura 
ajustada
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Nota:

W i- F i. 
L ea detenidamente el manual de acuerdo con la interf az  de control real.
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dispositivo y gestión
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1. T oque Mode para mostrar la pantalla Mode (Modo).
2. Seleccione uno de los modos Feel/Cool/H eat/Dry/Fan

(Feel/Refrigeración/Calefacción/Secado/V entilación).
3. T oque cualquier parte cerca de temperatura ajustada

para cancelar el ajuste de modo.

1. T oque Function para mostrar la pantalla Función.
2. Seleccione una entre las funciones Sleep/T urbo/ECO

(Sueñ o/T urbo/ECO).
3. Seleccione U P -DOW N/LEFT -RIG H T  para la auto

oscilación con dirección de U P -DOW N/LEFT -RIG H T
(ARRIBA-ABAJ O / IZ Q U IERDO-DERECH O).

4 . T oque cualquier parte de temperatura ajustada para
cancelar el ajuste de función.

1. T oque Fan para mostrar la pantalla Fan (V entilación).
2. Seleccione una de las velocidades del ventilador H igh/

med/Low /Auto (Alto/Medio/Bajo/Auto).
3. T oque cualquier parte cerca de temperatura ajustada

para cancelar la selección.

1. T oque T imer para mostrar la pantalla Adición del
T imporizador.

2. T oque Add T imer.

1. T oque la barra del temporizador para editar el T emporizador como proceso de adición del T emporizador.
2. H aga clic el interruptor para habilitar o deshabilitar el T emporizador.
3. Mantenga presionada la barra del T emporizador por unos 3 segundos y aparecerá la pantalla Remove

T imer, toque CONFIRM, y se eliminará el T emporizador.

Entregue 
T emporizador

Cancele 
T emporizador

Ajuste de hora

Ajuste de modo

Ajuste de V elocidad de 
V entilador

Ajuste de temperatura

Ajuste de minuto

Ajuste de semana

Ajuste de 
encendido/
apagado del 
T emporizador

3. Seleccione el tiempo, seleccione días de repetición y encendido/ apagado del temporizador.
4 . Seleccione Modo/V elocidad del ventilador/Función y seleccione la temperatura ajustada del

temporizador encendido.
5. T oque Save para añ adir el temporizador.
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Consejos

Nombre del 
dispositivo

Modo actual

Botones de funciones

Nota: P uede ser ligeramente 
dif erente, dependiendo del modelo de 
aire acondicionado. 
E j emplo como lo siguiente:

Aumente temperatura 
ajustada

Regrese a la pantalla de 
inicio

Reduzca temperatura 
ajustada

Indicador de funciones 
seleccionadas

Alimentación 
encendida/ 

apagada

Fondos diferentes para 
diferente modo: 
Cool/H eat/Dry/Fan/Auto 
(Refrigeración/Calefacción/
Secado/V entilación/Auto)

1. P ulse el botón Mode.

de trabajo del aire acondicionado.
3. pulse el botón X  para regresar a la pantalla de control principal.
4 . El modo y el fondo cambiarán en la pantalla.

Nota: L ea los detalles de cada modo en el manual 

de usuario para un control más cómodo.

1. P ulse el botón Fan speed.
2. Elija la velocidad del ventilador deseada y tóquela.
3. P ulse el botón X  para regresar a la pantalla de control principal.
4 . El indicador de velocidad del ventilador seleccionada aparecerá en la pantalla.

T odas las velocidades

T odas las velocidades

T odas las velocidades

T odas las velocidades

Nota:
L a velocidad del ventilador no se puede 
aj ustar en el modo D ry ( Secado) .
Nota: L a pantalla de velocidad del ventilador 

puede parecer ligeramente dif erente, 
dependiendo del modelo de aire 
acondicionado.

E j emplo como lo siguiente:
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1. P ulse el botón P recision Air Flow  o el Sw ing Flow .

3. P ulse el botón X  para regresar a la pantalla de control principal.

Nota: P ara algunos modelos sin viento automático iz q uierdo- derech o, si lo activa, escuch ará 
un pitido, pero ninguna acció n. 

Nota: 
diferentes, dependiendo del modelo de aire acondicionado. Ejemplo como lo siguiente:

1. P ara la función ECO, simplemente pulse el botón para activarla, el botón se iluminará y el
indicador aparecerá en la pantalla.

2. P ulse de nuevo para desactivar la función.
3. T emperatura controlada para algún modelo de aire acondicionado:

Nota: La pantalla para control principal y el método de control ECO pueden parecer 
ligeramente diferentes, dependiendo del modelo de aire acondicionado. Ejemplo como lo 
siguiente:

ECO está desactivado en el 
modo Fan/ Dry/Auto (V entilación/
Secado/Auto).

ECO también está desactivado en el modo Turbo/Sleep (Turbo/Sueño) para algún 
modelo de aire acondicionado. 

Sí

Sí
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1. P ulse el botón P recision Air Flow  o el Sw ing Flow .
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1. P ulse el botón Sleep.
2. Elija el modo Sleep (Sueñ o) deseado y tóquelo.
3. P ulse el botón X  para regresar a la pantalla de control principal.
4 . El indicador de modo Sleep (Sueñ o) seleccionado aparecerá en la pantalla.

Nota:
La pantalla para control principal puede parecer ligeramente diferente, dependiendo del modelo 
de aire acondicionado. 
Ejemplo como lo siguiente:

Nota:
Sleep también está desactivado en el modo Turbo/Sleep (Turbo/Sueño) para algún 
modelo de aire acondicionado.

Sleep (Sueñ o) está desactivado 
en el modo Fan/ Dry/Auto 
(V entilación/Secado/Auto).

Sí

Sí

1. P ulse el botón T imer.
2. P ulse +  en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla principal del temporizador.
3. Seleccione T ime/Repeat/Sw itch OFF, luego pulse Save.
4 . El temporizador (apagado) aparecerá en la pantalla principal del temporizador.

P ulse repeat > , a 
continuación, pulse 
los días de repetición 
deseados o Once y luego 

selección.

P ulse Sw itch > , luego 
deslice la pantalla para 

Deslice hacia 
arriba o hacia 
abajo para 
seleccionar el 
tiempo
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1. P ulse el botón Sleep.
2. Elija el modo Sleep (Sueñ o) deseado y tóquelo.
3. P ulse el botón X  para regresar a la pantalla de control principal.
4 . El indicador de modo Sleep (Sueñ o) seleccionado aparecerá en la pantalla.

Nota:
La pantalla para control principal puede parecer ligeramente diferente, dependiendo del modelo 
de aire acondicionado. 
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Sí

Sí

1. P ulse el botón T imer.
2. P ulse +  en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla principal del temporizador.
3. Seleccione T ime/Repeat/Sw itch OFF, luego pulse Save.
4 . El temporizador (apagado) aparecerá en la pantalla principal del temporizador.

P ulse repeat > , a 
continuación, pulse 
los días de repetición 
deseados o Once y luego 

selección.

P ulse Sw itch > , luego 
deslice la pantalla para 

Deslice hacia 
arriba o hacia 
abajo para 
seleccionar el 
tiempo

22 23



1. P ulse el botón T imer.
2. P ulse +  en la esquina superior derecha de la pantalla principal del temporizador.

desee y, a continuación, pulse Save.
4 . El temporizador aparecerá en la pantalla principal del temporizador.

P ulse repeat > , a 
continuación, pulse 
los días de repetición 
deseados o Once y luego 

selección.

Deslice hacia 
arriba o hacia 
abajo para 
seleccionar el 
tiempo

P ulse Sw itch > , luego 
deslice la pantalla para 

P ulse T emperature/Mode/Fan Speed/Air Flow  >  

desee como se mencionó en el capítulo anterior y 
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botón Delete y, a continuación, pulse Delete.

Deslice a la izquierda para 
desactivar el temporizador.
Deslice a la derecha para activar 
el temporizador.
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1. P ulse el botón More para utilizar las funciones adicionales si aparece en la pantalla.

Nota:
Algunos modelos de aire 
acondicionado no tienen el 
b otón M ore.

Nota: L a apariencia puede ser dif erente, algunos 
iconos se ocultarán si el aire acondicionado no tiene 
esta f unción o no está activado en el modo actual.

2. P ulse el " "  para encender/apagar la pantalla LED interior.

3. P ulse el " "  para encender/apagar el zumbido cuando se opera por W i-Fi AP P .

4 . P ulse el botón " "  para activar la función Anti-Mildew , si está disponible en la pantalla. 

la humedad residual y evitando el moho, una vez terminada la función, se apagará 
automáticamente.

5. P ulse el botón " "  para encneder/apagar la función de salud, si está disponible en la

pantalla.
Se activa la función de ionizador antibacteriano. Esta función solo sirve para los modelos
con el generador ionizador.

6 . P ulse el botón " " , si está disponible en la pantalla. 

En este modo, puede elegir uno de los tres niveles de 
corriente. El aire acondicionado mantendrá la corriente 
adecuada para ahorrar energía.

Forma de control 2-Más funciones
7 . P ulse el botón " Electricity Monitoring"  si está disponible en la pantalla.

En esta función, puede monitorear el consumo de electricidad del aire acondicionado.

8 . P ulse el botón " " , si está disponible en la pantalla.

Consulte los detalles de la función Self-Cleaning en el manual de usuario.

9 . P ulse el botón " " , si está disponible en la pantalla.

10. P ulse el botón " Reservation" , si está disponible en la pantalla.
P uede ajustar la hora, el día repetido, la temperatura, el modo, la velocidad del ventilador,

P uede pulsar este 
botón para abrir el 
calendario y luego 
seleccione la fecha.
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11. P ulse el botón " Self-diagnosis" , si está disponible en la pantalla.
El aire acondicionado se diagnosticará automáticamente e indicará el código de fallo y las
instrucciones de problema en caso posible.

12. P ulse el botón " " , si está disponible en la pantalla.

Esta función permite que el aire acondicionado encienda/apague la pantalla
automáticamente de acuerdo con la intensidad de luz.

13. P ulse el botón " " , si está disponible en la pantalla.

P ulse  en la forma de control 1 o pulse... en la forma de control 2, para entrar en la pantalla 
de detalles del dispositivo.
Aquí puede obtener información útil y compartir el dispositivo con otras cuentas.

Forma de control 1 Forma de control 2

P ulse para cambiar la 
ubicación del dispositivo 
a otra habitación

Retroalimente los problemas o algunas 
sugerencias al administrador de la 
aplicación.

P ulse para eliminar el dispositivo y el 
mismo se restablecerá automáticamente 
una vez eliminado.

P ulse para comprobar el V irtual ID/nombre de 
W i-Fi/dirección IP /dirección MAC /Z ona H oraria/
Fuerza única de W i-Fi

P ulse para compartir el dispositivo con otra 
cuenta

P ulse para obtener la instrucción para 
conectar el controlador de voz de amazon 

P ulse para comprobar el estado de la red

P ulse para comprobar el estado de la red

23C

Set T emperature 

T imerFunctionFanMode

Sample2<
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1. P ulse " Device Sharing"  y aparece la pantalla para compartir dispositivos.
2. P ulse " Add Sharing" .
3. Seleccione la región e introduzca la cuenta que desea compartir.
4 . P ulse " Completed" , la cuenta aparecerá en su lista de compartición.
5. Los miembros de uso compartido recibidos deben mantener presionada la pantalla H ome y

deslizar hacia abajo para actualizar la lista de dispositivos, y el dispositivo aparecerá en la
misma lista.

Mantenga 
presionada la barra 
por unos 3s y luego 
puede eliminar 
la cuenta de uso 
compartido.

Mantenga pulsado y 
deslice hacia abajo 
para actualizar la 
lista de dispositivos

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family
member to control the deviceFamily Settings

Sharing List

Alias name1
************

my home +>

Set your home location, get more
information

Welcome home

V

All Devices Living Room roomMaster Bed ...

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned o�

Already On

< Details of device

Information

Remove Device

Supported Third-part Control

Others

Modify Device Name *** >
Device Location          Dining Room >

Check Device Network  Check Now >

Device Sharing >

Create Group >

Device Info >

Feedback >

Check for Firmware Update >

< Details of device

Adding sharing

It is recommended to set permanent resident as family
member to control the deviceFamily Settings

Cambie el apodo de su 
cuenta

Establezca una contraseñ a de 
patrón para iniciar la aplicación

Seleccione una imagen para la 
cuenta del álbum local

Cambie la contraseñ a como 
restablecer contraseñ a en la 
página7

P ulse el interruptor para activar 
o desactivar la contraseñ a de 
patrón

Dé  cuidado al desactivar la cuenta 
porque todos los datos serán 
eliminados.

Seleccione la zona horaria

Home Me

Sample1

Sample2

Turned o�

Already On
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Elimine la familia de su cuenta

1. P ulse el nombre H ome en la esquina superior izquierda de la pantalla H ome y seleccione
H ome Management. O pulse Me y H ome Management.

2. P ulse una de las familias de la lista familiar y entrará en la pantalla Family Settings.

Nota:
P ulse " Add family"  y consulte la 
página 6  para agregar una nueva 
familia

P ulse para cambiar el nombre de la familia

P ulse para entrar en Room Management

P ulse para establecer un nombre 
y seleccionar una imagen para el 
miembro de la familia

Abra el mapa 
automáticamente y luego 

puede establecer la ubicación

3. Establezca la familia como los siguientes indicadores.

Agregue otra cuenta a esta 
familia para controlar el 

dispositivo

< Family settings

Family members

Room Management            2 rooms >

Family Location >

Family Name My Home >

Remove Family

Add Menber

Nick name >
Account******

Sample1

Sample2

Turned o�

Already On

Home Me

1. P ara la actualización té cnica, tal vez haya una desviación de los ítems reales de lo que está
en el manual. P or favor, consulte su producto real y AP P .

2. Smart air conditioner AP P  puede ser alterado sin previo aviso para la mejora de la calidad y
tambié n ser eliminado dependiendo de las circunstancias de las empresas de fabricación.

3. En caso de que la intensidad de la señ al W i-Fi se debilite, la aplicación inteligente puede
ser desconectada. Así que asegúrese de que la unidad interior esté  cerca del enrutador
inalámbrico.

4 . La función de servidor DH CP  debe activarse para el enrutador inalámbrico.

póngase en contacto con su proveedor de servicios de Internet.

3 2
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correcta;

abajo.
1) Cortafuegos por el propio enrutador o por P C
2) Filtrado de direcciones MAC
3) SSID oculto
4 ) Servidor DH CP
Reinicie el enrutador W LAN, el dispositivo móvil y el aire acondicionado (módulo W LAN) y 
conecte de nuevo el aire acondicionado mediante el modo CF. Antes de reiniciar, compruebe 
que nadie se ha conectado al mismo aire acondicionado.

1. Cuando se reinicia el aire acondicionado (módulo W LAN) y la aplicación muestra la 

permiso de control del aire acondicionado.
U sted tendrá que conectar de nuevo el aire acondicionado mediante el modo CF.
2. En caso de fallo de energía, el dispositivo móvil perderá el permiso de control del aire 

ahora en el dispositivo móvil.)
Si usted no puede controlar la aplicación (aire acondicionado) incluso despué s de la 
restauración de la energía, tendrá que conectar de nuevo el aire acondicionado mediante el 
modo CF.

1. Daitsu Connect muestra el dispositivo de aire acondicionado fuera de línea. Compruebe 
las siguientes condiciones.

2) Aire acondicionado fuera de energía.
3) Enrutador fuera de energía.
4 ) El aire acondicionado no se puede conectar al enrutador.
5) El aire acondicionado no se puede conectar a la red a travé s del enrutador.
6 ) El dispositivo móvil no se puede conectar a la red.
2. Despué s de agregar el dispositivo, desaparece en la lista de dispositivos.
Mantenga presionado y deslice hacia abajo para actualizar la lista de dispositivos. Si no 
tiene ningún cambio, apague la aplicación y vuelva a encenderla.
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Déclara
Déclara F F r ca fér
Cet appareil est conf R FCC. Le f nt est soumis aux 

c vant et appareil ne peut c nterférences nuisibles, e et 
appar pter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences qui peuvent provoquer un 
f n ré.
Tout changemen ca roba r responsable pour la conformité 
pourraien torisa n ateur.
Remarque : Cet équipement a été testé e st avéré conforme aux limit reils numériques 

B, conformémen R FCC. Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir 
une prot raisonnable contre les interfér stalla r n et 
équipement génèr et peut éme r rgie r r st pas installé e
conformément aux ins c nterférences nuisibles aux communica r

n garan nterférences ne se pr ron stalla
re. Si cet équipement prov nterférences nuisibles à la récep r

télévision, ce qui peut êtr éterminé en éteignant et en alluman n ateur est 
encouragé à essay corrig nterférence en appliquan r res suivantes :
-Réoriente e nt récep
-Augmente stance entr nt et le récepteur.
-Connecte n r éren récepteur est connecté.
-Consultez le rev technicien expérimenté en r télévision pour obt
Déclara F r a
Cet équipement est conforme aux limit e rayonnemen FCC établies pour un 
environnement non contrôlé.
Lor ’installa et l’ a et équipement, il faut assur st
entre le r ateur et votre corps.

faut assur st ntr ntenne e ateurs, e
éme eur ne peut être co-localisé avec un autre éme eur ou une autre antenne.
Déclara

ova et Développement éc É e conformit ES
ES

Cet appareil con n e eur récepteurs exemp nt conf RSS 
exemp ova et Développement éc f nt 
es c vantes :

et appareil ne causer ’interférences
2. Cet appar pter toute interférence, y compris les interférences pouvant entraîner une 

opéra r ’appareil.
Cet équipement est conforme aux limit e r a RSS établies pour un 
environnement non contrôlé. Cet équipemen être installé e av st

ntre le r ateur et tout votre corps.
é e conformit ova et Développement éc

ES
L’éme récepteur exemp cont résent appareil est conforme aux CNR 

ova et Développement éc cables aux appareils r exempts 
L’exploita st aut c vantes :

r r r rouillage;
2. appar t accepter tout brouillage r trique subi, même si le brouillage est suscep n 

comprome re le f nt.
pour se conformer aux exig conformit e st ra

être maintenue entr ’ant et appareil et toutes les personnes.
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DA I T S U C O N N E C T

Daitsu Connect

Daitsu Connect

Download and Install the App         

Note:
Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 
Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone
Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search  "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

DA I T S U  C O N N E C T

Télécharger l’application

DISPONIBLE SUR
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Daitsu Connect

Allow Daitsu Connect to access this
device’s location?
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Daitsu Connect

Allow Daitsu Connect to access this
device’s location?
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Démarre té intérieure, ce qui n’est pas nécessaire pour le
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2. Cliquez sur « + oin su r ran «
 » ou cliquez sur « appar  » 
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Appuyez sur le logo « Air c ioner (Clima B  ».

4. Assurez-vous que la f ue t votre smartphone
es
Cliquez s le coin supé roit et choisissez
« Bluetooth », puis suivez les ins ran pour
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tooth is reset (Con r a et  » et
cliquez sur « Next (Suivan  ».

6. z l reils trouvés et cliquez sur « + »
7. Saisisse t pareil av

votre smartphone, puis cliquez sur « Next (Suivan  ».
Vous pouvez voir le pourcentag r connexion, et
en même temps
«  », « SA », « f nt tour à t ran intérieur.
« Recher routeur en cours »
« SA connecté au routeur »
« connecté au serveur »
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Dichiarazioni
Dichiarazione di Interferenza della Commissione Federale per le Comunicazioni 
Questo dispositivo è conforme alla Parte 15 delle Regole FCC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle 
seguenti due condizioni: (1) Questo dispositivo può non causare interferenze dannose e (2) questo 
dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta, incluse interferenze che possono causare un 
funzionamento indesiderato.
Qualsiasi cambiamento o modi�ca non espressamente approvata dalla parte responsabile della 
conformità potrebbe invalidare l'autorità dell'utente di utilizzare l'apparecchiatura.
Nota: Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata trovata conforme ai limiti per i dispositivi digitali di Classe 
B, ai sensi della parte 15 delle norme FCC. Questi limiti sono progettati per fornire una protezione 
ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in un’installazione residenziale. Questa apparecchiatura 
genera usi e può irradiare energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installata e utilizzata in conformità con le 
istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna garanzia 
che l'interferenza non si veri�chi in una particolare installazione. Se questa apparecchiatura causa 
interferenze dannose alla ricezione radio o televisiva, che possono essere determinate spegnendo e 
accendendo l'apparecchiatura, l'utente è consigliato a cercare di correggere l'interferenza con una o più 
delle seguenti misure:
- Riorientare o riposizionare l'antenna ricevente.
- Aumentare la distanza tra l'apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.
- Collegare l'apparecchiatura in una presa su un circuito diverso da quello a cui è collegato il ricevitore.
- Consultare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per assistenza.
Dichiarazione FCC sull’Esposizione alle Radiazioni
Questa apparecchiatura è conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazioni FCC stabiliti per un ambiente
non controllato.
Questa apparecchiatura deve essere installata e utilizzata con una distanza minima di 20 cm tra il
radiatore ed il corpo umano.
Esposizione RF: Tra l'antenna e gli utenti deve essere mantenuta una distanza di 20 cm e il modulo
trasmettitore non può essere collocato insieme a qualsiasi altro trasmettitore o antenna.
Dichiarazione ISED
Etichetta di conformità ICES-003 di Innovazione, Scienza e Sviluppo Economico del Canada:
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B)
Questo dispositivo contiene trasmettitori/ricevitori esenti da licenza che sono conformi alle RSS esenti
da licenza di Innovazione, Scienza e Sviluppo Economico del Canada. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle
due condizioni seguenti:
1. Questo dispositivo non deve causare interferenze.
2.  Questo dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza, incluse le interferenze che potrebbero

causare un funzionamento indesiderato del dispositivo.
Questa attrezzatura è conforme ai limiti di esposizione alle radiazioni ISED RSS-102 stabiliti per un 
ambiente non controllato. Questa apparecchiatura deve essere installata e utilizzata con una distanza 
minima di 20 cm tra il radiatore e qualsiasi parte del corpo umano.
étiquette de conformité à la NMB-003 d'lnnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada:  
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR 
d'lnnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts 
de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
1.  L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2.  L'appareil doit acceptertout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en

compromettre le fonctionnement.
pour se conformer aux exigences de conformité CNR 102 RF exposition, une distance de séparation
d'au moins 20 cm doit être maintenue entre I'antenne de cet appareil ettoutes les personnes.
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Speci�che del Modulo Wi-Fi e Linee Guida 

1. Speci�che minime per Smart Phone:

Versione Android 5.0 o superiore

Versione IOS 9.0 o superiore

2. Parametri di base peril modulo Wi-Fi

Parametri Dettagli

Frequenza di rete 2,400 - 2,4835GHz

Standard della rete WLAN
IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

(canali 1-14, canali 1-13 per EU/AU, canali 1-11 per US/CA)

Supporto dello stack di 
protocollo IPv4/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/DNS

Supporto per la sicurezza WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128

Tipi di rete di supporto STA/AP/STA+AP

Massimo Potenza RF 18,5 dBm

Frequenza Bluetooth 2,402 - 2,480GHz

Potenza RF Bluetooth 9 dbm

3. Linee guida per l'operazione. Si prega di prendere la semplice istruzione guida di qui sotto come
riferimento.

Fasi 
dell'operazione

Oggetti 
dell’operazione

Account 
nuovo

Reinstallare l'APP 
(registrarsi prima)

Fase 1 Scaricare e installare 
l’APP Sì Sì

Fase 3 Registrazione 
d’account Sì NO

Fase 4 Login Sì Sì

Fase 5 Aggiungere Dispositivo 
al controllo Sì Il Dispositivo registrato rimarrà.

Nota

Se hai registrato un account e aggiunto un dispositivo in precedenza, quando reinstalli nuovamente l'APP 
e accedi, il dispositivo aggiunto rimarrà…

1. Aprire il pannello dell'unità interna.
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Download e installazione dell’app

 Nota:
        Si prega di abilitare le autorizzazioni di Archiviazione/Posizione/Fotocamera per questa app al momento dell'installazione.

DA I T S U C O N N E C T

“Daitsu Connect”,

“Daitsu Connect”,

Registrazione

 e l’

Paese scelto

Albania

Algeria

Angola

Armenia

Australia

Download and Install the App         

Note:
Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 
Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone
Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search  "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

DA I T S U  C O N N E C T

Scarica l’app

DISPONIBILE SU
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Download e installazione dell’app

 Nota:
        Si prega di abilitare le autorizzazioni di Archiviazione/Posizione/Fotocamera per questa app al momento dell'installazione.

DA I T S U C O N N E C T

“Daitsu Connect”,

“Daitsu Connect”,

Registrazione

 e l’

Paese scelto

Albania

Algeria

Angola

Armenia

Australia
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Login

 e l’

Login

Inserire qui l’account

Registrazione Login

Log out

ANNULLA

RIFIUTA

Nota:
L'app può aprire la mappa sul 
telefono ed è possibile impostare 
la posizione in cui vi trovate.

Salone

Scegliere la stanza consigliata 

Sala da pranzo

Cucina

Studio

Aggiungi stanza

Aggiungi stanza

Daitsu Connect

Permettere a Daitsu Connect di accedere
alla posizione de questo dispositivo?
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Login

4. Inserisci la password del Wi-Fi che deve essere la stessa alla quale è connesso 

Ci sono 3 metodi per aggiungere un dispositivo.

6. Puoi vedere la percentuale del processo di connessione, nello stesso tempo
    "PP","SA","AP" si illuminano a turno sul display interno.
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4. Inserisci la password del Wi-Fi che deve essere la stessa alla quale è connesso 

5. Seleziona "=" nell'angolo in alto a destra e scegli "Modalità AP"

7. Nella schermata delle impostazioni di rete, selezionare Daitsu Connect 
e selezionare " <".

8. Puoi vedere la percentuale del processo di connessione, nello stesso tempo
"PP","SA","AP" si illuminano a turno sul display interno.

Ci sono 3 metodi per aggiungere un dispositivo.

Daitsu Connect

Daitsu Connect

Aggiungere dispositivo
Ci sono 3 metodi per aggiungere un dispositivo.
Modalità Bluetooth
1. Accendere l'unità interna, non è necessario avviare il

condizionatore d'aria
2. Fare clic su "+" nell'angolo in alto a destra della schermata

"Home (Pagina iniziale)" o toccare "Add device (Aggiungi
dispositivo)" nella stanza che non ha alcun dispositivo.

3. Toccare il logo "Air conditioner (Condizionatore d'aria) (BT + Wi-
Fi)".

4. Assicurarsi che il Bluetooth del smartphone sia disponibile.
5. Toccare  nell'angolo in alto a destra e scegliere "Bluetooth",

poi segui i commenti sullo schermo per ripristinare il modulo
Wi-Fi, poi selezionare "Con�rm the blue tooth is rese (Conferma
che il Blue tooth è stato ripristinato)" e toccare "Next (Avanti)".

6. Selezionare uno dei dispositivi trovati e toccare " +"
7. Inserire la password Wi-Fi che è la stessa del smartphone

connesso, quindi toccare "Next (Avanti)".
8. Si può vedere la percentuale del processo di connessione, allo

stesso tempo
"PP","S A","AP" si illuminano a turno sul display interno.
"PP" signi�ca "Searching the router (Ricerca del router)"
"SA" signi�ca "connected to the router (connesso al router)"
"AP" signi�ca "connected to the server (connesso al server)"

<Welcome Home
Set your for more

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work o�ce <

No devices

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
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*******
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Mobile data
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Air Cond er
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
Purifier

Split Air
Conditioner

Window Type
Air Cond er

Portable Air
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Security
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

AP Mode

Reset the dev
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times

DISPLAYkey on the remote control, press the
ECO key
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese g Devices <

Method2:Press the General key e
e

and the LCD screen show CF .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY ke es

e of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAYkey on the remote control, press the
ECO ke
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese g Devices <

Method2:Press the General ke es in the

and the LCD screen show CF .

Help

Bluetooth Search

The search process may take up to
two minutes. Please do not perform
any oper ons during this e.

Next

Cancel

Scanning nearby devices...

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Done

Rinominare 
il dispositivo

Selezionare 
la stanza
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4. Inserisci la password del Wi-Fi che deve essere la stessa alla quale è connesso 

5. Seleziona "=" nell'angolo in alto a destra e scegli "Modalità AP"

7. Nella schermata delle impostazioni di rete, selezionare Daitsu Connect 
e selezionare " <".

8. Puoi vedere la percentuale del processo di connessione, nello stesso tempo
"PP","SA","AP" si illuminano a turno sul display interno.

Ci sono 3 metodi per aggiungere un dispositivo.

Daitsu Connect

Daitsu Connect

Aggiungere dispositivo
Ci sono 3 metodi per aggiungere un dispositivo.
Modalità Bluetooth
1. Accendere l'unità interna, non è necessario avviare il

condizionatore d'aria
2. Fare clic su "+" nell'angolo in alto a destra della schermata

"Home (Pagina iniziale)" o toccare "Add device (Aggiungi
dispositivo)" nella stanza che non ha alcun dispositivo.

3. Toccare il logo "Air conditioner (Condizionatore d'aria) (BT + Wi-
Fi)".

4. Assicurarsi che il Bluetooth del smartphone sia disponibile.
5. Toccare  nell'angolo in alto a destra e scegliere "Bluetooth",

poi segui i commenti sullo schermo per ripristinare il modulo
Wi-Fi, poi selezionare "Con�rm the blue tooth is rese (Conferma
che il Blue tooth è stato ripristinato)" e toccare "Next (Avanti)".

6. Selezionare uno dei dispositivi trovati e toccare " +"
7. Inserire la password Wi-Fi che è la stessa del smartphone

connesso, quindi toccare "Next (Avanti)".
8. Si può vedere la percentuale del processo di connessione, allo

stesso tempo
"PP","S A","AP" si illuminano a turno sul display interno.
"PP" signi�ca "Searching the router (Ricerca del router)"
"SA" signi�ca "connected to the router (connesso al router)"
"AP" signi�ca "connected to the server (connesso al server)"
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Bentornato a casa

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa Io

1

Nota:

Modulo di controllo 1 Modulo di controllo 2

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Modulo di controllo 1

Interfaccia di controllo principale

Indicatore della 
temperatura impostata

Riduzione della 
temperatura impostata

del condizionatore

Aumento della temperatura 
impostata

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Bentornato a casa

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa Io

1

Nota:

Modulo di controllo 1 Modulo di controllo 2

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Modulo di controllo 1

Interfaccia di controllo principale

Indicatore della 
temperatura impostata

Riduzione della 
temperatura impostata

del condizionatore

Aumento della temperatura 
impostata

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Controllo del condizionatore d’aria Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

16 17



Modulo di controllo 2

Interfaccia di controllo principale

iniziale

Riduzione della 
temperatura impostata

Indicatore 

spegnimento

Aumento della 
temperatura impostata

Note:

Eco Altro
Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Velocità di Precisione 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Alta

Alta Auto
Silenzioso AutoEco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Modo

Freddo

Caldo

Auto

Nota:

Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 

Auto

Nota:

Altro

Precisione 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Modulo di controllo 2

Interfaccia di controllo principale

iniziale

Riduzione della 
temperatura impostata

Indicatore 

spegnimento

Aumento della 
temperatura impostata

Note:

Eco Altro
Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Velocità di Precisione 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Alta

Alta Auto
Silenzioso AutoEco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Modo

Freddo

Caldo

Auto

Nota:

Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 

Auto

Nota:

Altro

Precisione 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 

Oscillazione 

in alto

in basso

Oscillazione 
in alto

Oscillazione 
orizzontale

a sinistra

a destra

Oscillazione 
centro-sx

Oscillazione 
sx

centro-sx

grandangolo

Oscillazione 
centro-dx

Oscillazione 
al centro

al centro

grandangolo 
sx

Oscillazione 
ampia

Oscillazione 
dx

centro-dx

grandangolo 
dx

Oscillazione 
verso il basso

Altro

Precisione 

Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Orizzontale

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Eco Eco

Velocità di Velocità di 

Altro Altro

Precisione Precisione 

Modo

Freddo Sì

Caldo Sì

Auto

Nota: 

Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Bassa

Nota:

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 

Oscillazione 

in alto

in basso

Oscillazione 
in alto

Oscillazione 
orizzontale

a sinistra

a destra

Oscillazione 
centro-sx

Oscillazione 
sx

centro-sx

grandangolo

Oscillazione 
centro-dx

Oscillazione 
al centro

al centro

grandangolo 
sx

Oscillazione 
ampia

Oscillazione 
dx

centro-dx

grandangolo 
dx

Oscillazione 
verso il basso

Altro

Precisione 

Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Orizzontale

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Eco Eco

Velocità di Velocità di 

Altro Altro

Precisione Precisione 

Modo

Freddo Sì

Caldo Sì

Auto

Nota: 

Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Bassa

Nota:

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Eco

Velocità di 

Standard

Altro

Precisione 

Modo

Freddo Sì

Caldo Sì

Auto

Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Bassa

Nota:

Standard

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Salva

Scorrere verso 
l’alto o il basso 
per selezionare 
l’ora

Lunedì... 

i giorni in cui si desidera impostare 

Annulla 

Annulla

Una volta

Lunedì

Martedì

Mercoledì

Giovedì

Venerdì

scorrere per selezionare ON 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Eco

Velocità di 

Standard

Altro

Precisione 

Modo

Freddo Sì

Caldo Sì

Auto

Nota:

Eco

Velocità di 
oscillazione

Bassa

Nota:

Standard

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Salva

Scorrere verso 
l’alto o il basso 
per selezionare 
l’ora

Lunedì... 

i giorni in cui si desidera impostare 

Annulla 

Annulla

Una volta

Lunedì

Martedì

Mercoledì

Giovedì

Venerdì

scorrere per selezionare ON 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Salva

Scorrere verso 
l’alto o il basso 
per selezionare 
l’ora

Lunedì... 

i giorni in cui si desidera impostare 

Modo

d’aria

Freddo

Media

Annulla 

Annulla 

Una volta

Lunedì

Martedì

Mercoledì

Giovedì

Venerdì

scorrere per selezionare ON 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Spostare a sinistra 

Spostare a destra 

Giorno
Elimina

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Salva

Scorrere verso 
l’alto o il basso 
per selezionare 
l’ora

Lunedì... 

i giorni in cui si desidera impostare 

Modo

d’aria

Freddo

Media

Annulla 

Annulla 

Una volta

Lunedì

Martedì

Mercoledì

Giovedì

Venerdì

scorrere per selezionare ON 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Spostare a sinistra 

Spostare a destra 

Giorno
Elimina

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Programmazione 

Autodiagnosi 

Altro

Nota:

alcune icone saranno nascoste se il 
condizionatore non dispone di alcune funzioni 
o non sono abilitate nella modalità corrente. 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni

LV1 LV2 LV3

consumo 

Mese MeseAnno Anno

di esecuzione di esecuzione

0 ore

di esecuzione di esecuzione

Autopulizia

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

Programmazione 

Autodiagnosi 

Altro

Nota:

alcune icone saranno nascoste se il 
condizionatore non dispone di alcune funzioni 
o non sono abilitate nella modalità corrente. 

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni

LV1 LV2 LV3

consumo 

Mese MeseAnno Anno

di esecuzione di esecuzione

0 ore

di esecuzione di esecuzione

Autopulizia

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni

Programmazione 

Programmazione Programmazione

Salva

Lunedì

Modo

d’aria

Freddo

Media

Autodiagnosi 

Autodiagnosi Autodiagnosi

Codice errore: E0

Annulla

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Modulo di controllo 2: altre funzioni

Programmazione 

Programmazione Programmazione

Salva

Lunedì

Modo

d’aria

Freddo

Media

Autodiagnosi 

Autodiagnosi Autodiagnosi

Codice errore: E0

Annulla

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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-

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

dei comandi vocali di Amazon Alexa o Google Assistant

per l’amministratore dell’APP

una volta eliminato

Sala da pranzo

Amazon Alexa Google Assistant

Altro

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Aggiungi condivisione

Regione

Numero 
account

Si consiglia di impostare il residente permanente come 

Sala da pranzo

Amazon Alexa Google Assistant

Aggiunta condivisione

Altro

Si consiglia di impostare il residente permanente come 

Elenco di condivisione

Alias 1

Aggiunta condivisione

Bentornato a casa

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa Io

1

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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-

Eco

Velocità di 

Altro

Precisione 

dei comandi vocali di Amazon Alexa o Google Assistant

per l’amministratore dell’APP

una volta eliminato

Sala da pranzo

Amazon Alexa Google Assistant

Altro

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria

Aggiungi condivisione

Regione

Numero 
account

Si consiglia di impostare il residente permanente come 

Sala da pranzo

Amazon Alexa Google Assistant

Aggiunta condivisione

Altro

Si consiglia di impostare il residente permanente come 

Elenco di condivisione

Alias 1

Aggiunta condivisione

Bentornato a casa

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa Io

1

Controllo del condizionatore d’aria
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Bentornato a casa
Pseudonimo

Altri servizi

Impostazioni

Account uno

Annulla Salva

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa La mia casaIo Io

1

Pseudonimo

Account e sicurezza

Posizione

Disabilita account

Account e sicurezza

Bentornato a casa

La mia casa

La mia casa

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa Io

1

Pseudonimo

Altri servizi

Impostazioni

La mia casa Io

Pseudonimo

La mia casa

2 stanze

32



Bentornato a casa
Pseudonimo

Altri servizi

Impostazioni

Account uno

Annulla Salva

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa La mia casaIo Io

1

Pseudonimo

Account e sicurezza

Posizione

Disabilita account

Account e sicurezza

Bentornato a casa

La mia casa

La mia casa

Salone

Esempio1

Esempio2

Spento

La mia casa Io

1

Pseudonimo

Altri servizi

Impostazioni

La mia casa Io

Pseudonimo

La mia casa

2 stanze
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1. Quando il condizionatore d'aria (modulo WLAN) viene riavviato e l'app

condizioni : 

3) Il Router è senza alimentazione.

allo condizionatore stesso.
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MANUAL DE  
INSTALAÇAO  
E MANUTENÇAO

Modelos
APD-07FX  
APD-09FX  
APD-09FX2  
APD-12FX  
APD-12FCX  

DS-9KTP  
DS-12KTP  
DS-18KTP  
DS-24KTP  
DS-9KTP-4  
DS-12KTP-4  

DS-18KTP-4  
DS-24KTP-4  
DS-9KLF  
DS-12KLF  
DS-18KLF  
DS-24KLF  

DS-9KTP-5  
DS-12KTP-5  
DS-18KTP-5  
DS-24KTP-5  
DS-9KTP-6  
DS-12KTP-6  

DS-18KTP-6  
DS-24KTP-6  
DC-9KTP  
DC-12KTP  
DC-18KTP  
DC-24KTP  

DU-9KTP  
DU-12KTP  
DU-18KTP  
DG-9KTP  
DG-12KTP  
DG-18KTP

Séries
Artic / Artic Plus / 
Artic Lite / Alisios

Ediçao
Maio 2025

UM Pt



Declarações
Declaração de Interferência da Comissão Federal de Comunicação
Este dispositivo está de acordo com a parte 15 das Regras FCC. A operação está sujeito às duas 
condições seguintes: (1) Este dispositivo não pode causar interferência nociva, e (2) ele deverá aceitar 
qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo toda interferência que possa causar a operação indesejada.
Quaisquer alterações ou modi�cações não expressamente aprovadas pela parte responsável pelo 
cumprimento poderiam anular a autoridade do utilizador para operar o equipamento.
Nota: Este equipamento foi testado e considerado em conformidade com os limites de um dispositivo 
digital da Classe B, nos termos da parte 15 das Regras da FCC. Esses limites foram projetados para 
fornecer uma proteção razoável contra interferência nociva em uma instalação residencial. Este 
equipamento gera usos e pode irradiar frequência de energia e, se não instalado de acordo com as 
instruções, pode causar interferência nociva a comunicações de rádio. Entretanto, não há garantia que a 
interferência não ocorrerá em uma instalação particular. Se esse equipamento não causar a interferência 
nociva de rádio ou na recepção de TV (o que pode ser veri�cado ao se desligar e ligar o equipamento), 
recomenda-se que o utilizador tente corrigir a interferência com um ou mais medidas a seguir:
- Reoriente ou realoque a antena de recepção.
- Aumenta a separação entre o equipamento e o receptor.
- Conecta o equipamento na tomada de um circuito diferente da conexão do receptor.
- Consulte o revendedor ou um técnico de rádio/TV experiente para obter ajuda.
Declaração de Exposição à Radiação de FCC
Este equipamento está em conformidade com os limites de exposição à radiação de FCC estabelecidos
para um ambiente não controlado.
Este equipamento deve ser instalado e operado com uma distância mínima de 20 cm entre o radiador e
o seu corpo.
Exposição RF: Deve ser mantida uma distância de 20 cm entre a antena e os utilizadores, e o módulo
transmissor não pode ser co-Iocalizado com qualquer outro transmissor ou antena.
Declaração ISED
Etiqueta de conformidade com ICES-003 de Inovação, Ciência e Desenvolvimento Económico Canadá:
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)
Este dispositivo contém transmissor(es)/receptor(es) isento(s) de licença que cumprem com o RSS(s)
isento(s) de licença de Inovação, Ciência e Desenvolvimento Económico Canadá. A operação está sujeita
às duas condições a seguir:
1. Este dispositivo não pode causar interferências
2.  Este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência, incluindo interferências que possam causar a

operação indesejada do dispositivo.
Este equipamento cumpre os limites de exposição à radiação ISED RSS-102 estabelecidos para um 
ambiente não controlado. Este equipamento deve ser instalado e operado com uma distância mínima 
de 20 cm entre o radiador e qualquer parte do seu corpo.
étiquette de conformité à la NMB-003 d'lnnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada: 
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR 
d'lnnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts 
de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
1.  L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage;
2.  L'appareil doit acceptertout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en

compromettre le fonctionnement.
pour se conformer aux exigences de conformité CNR 102 RF exposition, une distance de séparation
d'au moins 20 cm doit être maintenue entre I'antenne de cet appareil ettoutes les personnes.



Declarações
Declaração de Interferência da Comissão Federal de Comunicação
Este dispositivo está de acordo com a parte 15 das Regras FCC. A operação está sujeito às duas 
condições seguintes: (1) Este dispositivo não pode causar interferência nociva, e (2) ele deverá aceitar 
qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo toda interferência que possa causar a operação indesejada.
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isento(s) de licença de Inovação, Ciência e Desenvolvimento Económico Canadá. A operação está sujeita
às duas condições a seguir:
1. Este dispositivo não pode causar interferências
2. Este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência, incluindo interferências que possam causar a

operação indesejada do dispositivo.
Este equipamento cumpre os limites de exposição à radiação ISED RSS-102 estabelecidos para um 
ambiente não controlado. Este equipamento deve ser instalado e operado com uma distância mínima 
de 20 cm entre o radiador e qualquer parte do seu corpo.
étiquette de conformité à la NMB-003 d'lnnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada: 
CAN ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3 (B)
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR 
d'lnnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts 
de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
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pour se conformer aux exigences de conformité CNR 102 RF exposition, une distance de séparation
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Directriz de Especi�cação e Operação do Módulo Wi-Fi

1 Especi�cações mínimas num telemóvel inteligente:

Versão Android 5.0 ou superior

Versão IOS 9.0 ou superior

2 Parâmetros básicos para módulo Wi-Fi

Parâmetros Detalhes

Frequência de rede 2,400 - 2,4835 GHz

Normas de WLAN
IEEE 802.11 b/g/n

(canais 1-14, canais 1-13 para UE/AU, canais 1-11 para EUA/CA)

Compatibilidade de pilha 
de protocolo IPv4/TCP/UDP/HTTPS/TLS/DNS

Apoio à segurança WEP/WPA/WPA2/AES128

Redes compatíveis STA/AP/STA+AP

Máx. RF Energia 18,5 dbm

Frequência do Bluetooth 2,402 - 2,480 GHz

Potência RF do Bluetooth 9 dbm

3 Guia de operação. Observe as instruções simples abaixo como referência.

Passos de 
Operação Itens de Operação Nova a Conta Re-instalar o APP

(registado antes)

Passo 1 Baixar e instalar o APP SIM SIM

Passo 2 Registar a Conta SIM NÃO

Passo 3 Login SIM SIM

Passo 4 Adicionar dispositivo a 
controlo SIM Restará um dispositivo registado.

Nota
Se você registou a conta e adicionou o dispositivo antes, quando reinstala o APP e faz login, o dispositivo 
adicionado permanecerá...

1

1 Abra o painel da unidade interior.
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B a ix a r  e in sta l a r  o A P P

N ota :
A tiv e a s p er m issõ es d e A r m a z en a m en to /  L oc a l iz a ç ã o /  C â m er a  p a r a  este A P P  a o in sta l a r .

instale o A P P .

P a r a  iP h on e

baixe e instale o A P P .

DA I T S U C O N N E C T

“ Daitsu C onnect”

“ Daitsu C onnect”

Registo

3. Toque em ">" e escolha o país.
4. Digite o endereço de email.

#
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
U
V
W
X
Y
Z

 Country Choosed

A

Afghanistan          

Albania   

Algeria   

Angola

Armenia

Australia

Search

<
Resister

>

*********** X

<

I Agree User agreement and Privacy Policy

Obtain•v n• code

Busque o país ou deslize o ecrã para
cima / para baixo para encontrar e 
escolher o país.

Digite o endereço de email aqui.

6

Download and Install the App         

Note:
Please enable the permissions of Storage/Location/Camera for this APP when installing. 
Otherwise it will have some problems when operating. 

For Android smart phone
Open the Google  "Play Store" on your smart phone and search "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

For IOS smart phone

Open the Apple  "AppStore" on your smart phone and search  "Daitsu Connect",
download and install the APP.

DA I T S U  C O N N E C T

Descarregar a aplicação

OBTER NO
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2 . Digite a sua conta registada e senha.

Digite a sua conta ( endereço de 
email)  aqui.

Digite a senha.

Enter veri�cation
code

*  *  *  *  *  *

<

*****@****,Resend(55s)

L ogin

Login

******* >

***********

<

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
Privacy Policy

Log• in

******

Forgot password

Registo L ogin

5 . C rie um nome para a f amília.

7 . E scolha as salas padrão ou adicione nov as salas.

E scolha a sala recomendada ou crie 

N ota :

Daitsu Connect

Allow Daitsu Connect to access this 
device’s location

8
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E sq u eci a senh a

Login

******* >

Email address

<

Log• in

Password

Forgot password

Forgot password

****** >

*********** X

<

Obtain • verification • code

Enter veri�cation
code

***********,Resend(55s)

*  *  *  *  *  *

<

Set Password

6-20 characters for password, including character, numbers

******

<

Done

Login means that you agree with User Agreement and
Privacy Policy

L og in Adicionar dispositivos

Modo CF
1 . A tiv e a unidade interna. N ão há  necessidade de ligar o ar condicionado.
2 . C lique em "+ " no canto superior direito do ecrã principal ou toque em "A dd dev ice" do 

quarto que não possuir um dispositiv o.
3. Toque na logo "S plit A ir conditioner".

6 . V ocê  pode v er a taxa percentual do processo de conexão,  ao mesmo tempo,  que v ê  

<Welcome Hom e
Set your homeloca more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work o�ce <

No devices

Existem 3 métodos para adicionar o dispositivo.

Rellene el 
nombre del 
dispositivo

Seleccione 

1 0
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dispositivo
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<Welcome Home
Set your home for more
information

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work o�ce <

No devices

Modo 2 - AP
1 . A tiv e a unidade interna. N ão há  necessidade de ligar o ar condicionado.
2 . C lique em "+ " no canto superior direito do ecrã principal ou toque em "A dd 

dev ice" do quarto que não possuir um dispositiv o.
3. Toque na logo "S plit A ir conditioner".

5 . Toque  no canto superior direito e escolha "A P  M ode" ( modo A P ) . E m 

agora) .

8 . V ocê  pode v er a taxa percentual do processo de conexão,  ao mesmo tempo,  

Existem 3 métodos para adicionar o dispositivo.

Rel l ene el  
nom b re del  
dispositivo
Sel eccione 
l a 

Adicionar dispositivos

Daitsu C onnect

Daitsu C onnect

Daitsu C onnect

Existem 3 métodos para adicionar o dispositivo.
Modo 3 - de Bluetooth
1 Alimentação elétrica na unidade interior, não há necessidade de lançar 

o ar condicionado
2 Clique em "+" no canto superior direito do ecrã "Home (Página inicial)" 

ou toque em "Add device (Adicionar dispositivo)" na sala que não tem 
dispositivo.

3 Toque no logótipo "Air conditioner (Ar condicionado) (BT+Wi-Fi)".
4 Certi�que-se de que o Bluetooth do seu telemóvel inteligente está 

disponível.
5 Toque  no canto superior direito e escolha "Bluetooth" e depois siga 

os comentários no ecrã para reiniciar o módulo Wi-Fi, depois veri�que 
"Con�rm the blue tooth is reset (Con�rme que o Bluetooth está 
reiniciado)" e toque em "Next (Próximo)".

6 Selecione um dos dispositivos encontrados e toque em " +".
7 Introduza a senha do Wi-Fi que o mesmo que o seu telefone inteligente 

ligou, depois toque em "Next (Próximo)".
8 Pode ver a taxa percentual do processo de ligação, ao mesmo tempo

"PP", "SA" , "AP" brilhando, pela sua vez, no ecrã interior.
"PP" signi�ca “Searching the router (Pesquisar o router)”
"SA" signi�ca "connected to the router (conetado ao router)”
"AP" signi�ca "connected to the server (conetado ao servidor)”

<Welcome Home
Set your for more

All Devices Living Room Master ...

Add Device

Home Me

Work o�ce <

No devices

Select 2.4 Ghz
Wi-Fi Network and

enter password

Next 

Cancel

If your Wi-Fi is 5GHz, please set it to
bo 2.4GHz.Common router se g

method

2.4GHz 5GHz

*******

Password

Help

Select Device to Add

Next

Cancel

WLAN Bluetooth Flashlight Sound

Auto-rotate Huawei Share Airplane
mode

Mobile data

Screenshot Screen
Recorder

< Add Manually Auto Scan

Dehumidifier

Air Cond er
(BT+Wi-Fi)

Fresh Air
Purifier

Split Air
Conditioner

Window Type
Air Cond er

Portable Air
Conditioner

Security
Camera

Swimming
Pool H/P

AP Mode

Reset the dev
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY key 6 times

DISPLAYkey on the remote control, press the
ECO key
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese g Devices <

Method2:Press the General key e
e

and the LCD screen show CF .

CF Mode

AP Mode

Bluetooth

Default

CF Mode

Reset the device first.
Method1:When there is a DISPLAY key on the
remote control, press the DISPLAY ke es

e of 8 seconds; when there is no
DISPLAYkey on the remote control, press the
ECO ke
the device beeps twice and the LCD screen
show CF .

Next

Cancel

Confirm the device is reset.

Rese g Devices <

Method2:Press the General ke es in the

and the LCD screen show CF .

Help

Bluetooth Search

The search process may take up to
two minutes. Please do not perform
any oper ons during this e.

Next

Cancel

Scanning nearby devices...

Add Device<

Device added
successfully

Sample1

Living Ro...

Dining R...

Master Be... Second B...

Kitchen Study Ro...

Done

Renomear 
dispositivo

Selecione 
a sala de 
localização

Adicionar dispositivos

1 2
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Controlo de ar condicionado

N ota:

L eia o manual da interf ace real de controlo cuidadosamente.

Detalhes e gerenciamento de 
dispositiv o 

V oltar para o ecrã inicial

temperatura

temperatura 

P ara ligar/desligar o ar 
condicionado

S elecione o indicador de 
M ode/F an speed/F unctions

temperatura

Controlo de ar condicionado
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1. Toque em Mode para fazer aparecer o ecrã de modo.
2. Selecione um dos modos Feel / Cool / Heat / Dry  / Fan.

1. Toque em Fan para abrir o ecrã do v entilador.
2. Seleccione um dos v entiladores de v elocidade Hig h  / Med / Low  / Auto.

Controlo de ar condicionado

1. Toque na função para fazer aparecer o ecrã de Função.
2. Selecione uma das funções Sleep / Turbo / ECO.
3. Selecione UP-DOWN / LEFT-RIGHT para troca automática de direção no sentido CIMA-BAIXO-ESQUERDA-DIREITA.

1. Toque em Timer para abrir o ecrã Add Timer.

Controlo de ar condicionado
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3. Selecione a h ora,  os dias de repetição,  e Timer on/off.

1. Toque na barra do Timer para alterar o Timer da mesma forma que o processo de adicioná-lo.
2. Clique na ch av e para ativ ar ou desativ ar o Timer.

CONFIRM para remov ê -lo.

OFF

T imer O n
Env iar o TimerCancelar o Timer

v elocidade do v entilador

Controlo de ar condicionado

Modo atual

de temperatura

V oltar para o 
ecrã inicial

de temperatura

Indicador de funções 
selecionado

Pow er on/off

Fundo diferente para 
modo diferente:  Cool/
Heat/Dry /Fan/Auto

Dicas

Nome do dispositiv o

Botões de funções
N ota:  eles podem parecer lig eiramente 
diferentes,  dependendo do modelo 
de ar condicionado. Seg ue abaix o um 
ex emplo:

Controlo de ar condicionado
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1 . Toque no botão M ode.

3. Toque no botão X  para v oltar à  tela de controlo principal.
4. O  modo e o f undo serão alterados no ecrã.

1 . Toque no botão de v elocidade do v entilador.
2 . E scolha a v elocidade desej ada e toque nela.
3. Toque no botão X  para v oltar à  tela de controlo principal.
4. O  indicador de v elocidade selecionada de v entilador aparecerá  no ecrã.

Mode Fan Speed

Cool Todas as v elocidades

Fan

D ry Todas as v elocidades

H eat Todas as v elocidades

Au to Todas as v elocidades

Nota: A velocidade do ventilador pode parecer 
ligeiramente dif erente dependendo do 
modelo do ar condicionado.

S egue abaixo um exemplo:

N ota:  leia cuidadosamente os detalhes de cada 
modo no manual de instruçõ es para controlar mais 
conf ortav elmente.

Nota:
A velocidade do ventilador não pode ser 
aj ustada em D ry  M ode ( modo seco) .

Controlo de ar condicionado

3. Toque no botão em f orma de X  para v oltar à  tela de controlo principal.

Nota: Alguns modelos não possuem ventilação esquerda-direita automática; se você ativá-la, ouvirá um bipe, mas nada ocorrerá.

Nota: 
condicionado. Por exemplo:

Controlo de ar condicionado
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2 . E scolha a v elocidade desej ada e toque nela.
3. Toque no botão X  para v oltar à  tela de controlo principal.
4. O  indicador de v elocidade selecionada de v entilador aparecerá  no ecrã.

Mode Fan Speed

Cool Todas as v elocidades

Fan

D ry Todas as v elocidades

H eat Todas as v elocidades

Au to Todas as v elocidades

Nota: A velocidade do ventilador pode parecer 
ligeiramente dif erente dependendo do 
modelo do ar condicionado.

S egue abaixo um exemplo:

N ota:  leia cuidadosamente os detalhes de cada 
modo no manual de instruçõ es para controlar mais 
conf ortav elmente.

Nota:
A velocidade do ventilador não pode ser 
aj ustada em D ry  M ode ( modo seco) .

Controlo de ar condicionado

3. Toque no botão em f orma de X  para v oltar à  tela de controlo principal.

Nota: Alguns modelos não possuem ventilação esquerda-direita automática; se você ativá-la, ouvirá um bipe, mas nada ocorrerá.

Nota: 
condicionado. Por exemplo:

Controlo de ar condicionado
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1 . N o caso da f unção E C O ,  basta clicar no botão para ativ ar a f unção;  o botão se acenderá  e o indicador aparecerá  no 
ecrã.

2 . Toque nov amente para desativ ar a f unção.
3. C ontrolado por temperatura para alguns modelos de ar condicionado:

.
.

Nota: O  ecrã de controlo principal e o ecrã de mé todo de controlo E C O  podem parecer ligeiramente dif erentes dependendo do modelo de 
ar condicionado. Por exemplo:

O  E C O  é  desativ ado no modo F an / Dry  / A uto.

Nota:
O  E C O  també m é  desativado no 
modo T urbo /  S leep no caso de 
alguns modelos de ar condicionado.

Mode E C O  ativado

C ool S im

F an

Dry

H eat S im

Auto

C ontrol o de ar condicionado

1 . Toque no botão S leep.
2 . E scolha o modo de sleep e toque nele.
3. Toque no botão em f orma de X  para v oltar à  tela de controlo principal.
4. O  indicador selecionado de dormir aparecerá  no ecrã.

Nota:
A  v elocidade do controlo principal pode parecer ligeiramente dif erente dependendo do modelo do ar condicionado.
S egue abaixo um exemplo:

Nota:
O  modo dormir també m é  
desativ ado no modo Turbo / S leep 
no caso de alguns modelos de ar 
condicionado.

Dry  / A uto.

Mode Sl eep ativado

C ool S im

F an

Dry

H eat S im

Auto

C ontrol o de ar condicionado
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1 . Toque no botão Timer.
2 . Toque em +  no canto superior do ecrã principal de Timer.
3. E scolha Time / R epeat / S w itch O F F ,  e toque em S av e.
4. O Timer ( of f )  aparecerá  no ecrã principal do Timer.

Toque em S w itch > e depois 
deslize o ecrã para escolher 

Deslize para cima 
ou para baixo 
para selecionar o 
tempo.

Toque em R epetir > depois 
toque nos dias de repetição 
desej ados ou U ma v ez,  depois 

selecção.

Controlo de ar condicionado

1 . Toque no botão Timer.
2 . Toque em +  no canto superior do ecrã principal de Timer.
3. S elecione Time / R epeat Date / S w itch ( O N )  / Temperature / M ode / F an speed / A ir F low  como desej ar e então toque 

em S av e.
4. O Timer aparecerá  no ecrã principal do Timer.

Toque em S w itch > e depois 
deslize o ecrã para escolher 

Toque em Temperature / M ode / F an 
S peed / A ir F low  > item por item e 
aj uste- os conf orme o desej ado,  de 
acordo com o capítulo anterior. E m 

Toque em R epetir > depois 
toque nos dias de repetição 
desej ados ou U ma v ez,  depois 

selecção.

Deslize para 
cima ou para 
baixo para 
selecionar o 
tempo.

Controlo de ar condicionado
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Toque em qualquer lugar do Timer na barra de lista do temporizador,  com exceção da barra de interruptor,  para chegar 

2 . A tiv ar ou desativ ar Timer:
Toque na esquerda do interruptor para desativ ar o Timer.
Toque na direita do interruptor para ativ ar o Timer.

3. Deletar o Timer:
Deslize a barra de lista do Timer da direita para a esquerda até  que o botão Delete apareça. E m seguida,  clique em 
Delete.

Deslize para a esquerda para 
desativ ar o temporizador.

Deslize para a direita para ativ ar o 
temporizador.

Controlo de ar condicionado

Nota: A aparência pode ser diferente; alguns ícones 
estarão escondidos se o ar condicionado não tiver 
essa função ou não ativar essa função no modo atual.

6 . Toque no botão "G E N  M ode" se ele aparecer no ecrã.
N esse modo,  v ocê  poderá  escolher até  trê s tipos de corrente.
O  ar condicionado manterá  a corrente ideal para economizar energia.

Nota:
Alguns modelos de ar condicionado 
não possuem esse botão.

2 .  " para ativ ar ou desativ ar o v isor interno de L E D.

 " para ligar/desligar o zumbido ao operar atrav é s do A P P  W i- F i.

 " para activ ar a f unção A nti- M ildew ,  se estiv er disponív el no ecrã. Depois de A C  desligar,  

começará  a secar,  reduzirá  a humidade residual e ev itará  o bolor,  depois de terminar a f unção,  desligar- se- á  
automaticamente.

 " para ligar/desligar a f unção saudá v el,  se esta estiv er disponív el no ecrã,  activ ando a f unção 

antibacteriana ionizante.

Controlo de ar condicionado
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 " se ele aparecer no ecrã.

9 . Toque no botão "8  ° C  H eat" se ele aparecer no ecrã.
E ssa f unção manté m a temperatura ambiente acima de 8  ° C .

1 0 . Toque no botão "R eserv ation" se ele aparecer no ecrã.

desej ado,  e clicar em S av e para ativ ar a f unção.

7 . Toque no botão "E lectricity  monitoring" se ele aparecer no ecrã.
C om essa f unção,  v ocê  poderá  monitorar o consumo de energia do ar condicionado.

V ocê  pode tocar nesse 
botão para abrir o calendá rio 
e,  então,  selecionar a data.

Controlo de ar condicionado

1 1 . Toque no S elf - diagnosis se ele aparecer no ecrã.

f or possív el.

 " se ele aparecer no ecrã.

E ssa f unção permitirá  que o ar condicionado ligue / desligue o ecrã automaticamente de acordo com a intensidade de 
luz.

 " se ele aparecer no ecrã.

Controlo de ar condicionado
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Controlo de ar condicionado

2 8 2 9



Toque para conf erir o estado da rede.

Toque para conf erir o estado da rede.

Toque para obter a instrução para conectar a 
A mazon A lexa ou o G oogle A ssistant v oice 
controller.

I nf ormar o administrador da A P P  sobre os 
problemas ou algumas sugestõ es de M A C  

address/Time Z one/W i- F i single strength

address M A C  address/Time Z one/W i- F i single 
strength

Toque para remov er o dispositiv o. E le será  
reiniciado automaticamente ao ser apagado.

Toque para compartilhar o dispositiv o com outra 
conta.

D etalh es e g erenciamento de dispositivo
Toque em  no f ormulá rio de controlo 1  ou toque em ... no f ormulá rio de controlo 2 ,  entre no ecrã de detalhes do 
dispositiv o.

Toque para mudar a 
localização do dispositiv o para 

outra sala.

Controlo de ar condicionado

3. S elecione a região e digite a conta que desej a compartilhar.

5 . O s membros que receberem o compartilhamento dev erão tocar no ecrã principal,  deslizá - la para baixo e segurar. I sso 
atualizará  a lista de dispositiv os.

S egure a barra por 
cerca de 3s. E m 
seguida,  v ocê  poderá  
apagar a conta de 
compartilhamento.

P ressione e deslize 
para baixo para 
atualizar a lista de 
dispositiv os.

D etalh es e g erenciamento de dispositivo

Como compartilh ar o dispositivo com ou tra conta?

Controlo de ar condicionado
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A ltere o nome de 
utilizador

para executar o A P P .

Toque na chav e para ativ ar ou 
desativ ar a senha de padrão.

Desativ e a conta com cuidado para 
que todos os dados sej am apagados.

S elecione o f uso horá rio

S elecione uma imagem para 
a sua conta a partir do algum 
local

de senha,  na pá gina 7

Gestão de conta

1 . Toque no nome da H ome no canto superior esquerdo do ecrã P rincipal e selecione o H ome M anagement. O u toque em 
M e e em H ome M anagement.

2 . Toque em uma das f amílias da lista de f amílias e v á  para o ecrã F amily  S ettings.

Nota:

pá gina 6  sobre adicionar uma nov a 
f amília.

Toque para renomear o nome da f amília.

Toque para entrar em R oom M anagement

uma imagem do membro da f amília.

R emov a a f amília da conta.

A bra o mapa 
automaticamente. E m 

localização.

A dicione outra conta a essa 
f amília para controlar o 

dispositiv o.

Gestão de conta
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Descrição

O ar condicionado não 

com sucesso

mostrado abaixo.

2 )  F iltro de endereço M A C
3)  S S I D oculto
4)  S erv idor DH C P

conectado ao mesmo ar condicionado.

pode controlar o ar 
condicionado

S erá  necessá rio conectar o ar condicionado ao modo C F  nov amente.

necessá rio conectar o ar condicionado ao modo C F  nov amente.

consegue encontrar o ar 
condicionado

2 )  O  ar condicionado está  desligado. 3)  R oteador sem energia.
4)  O  ar condicionado não se pode conectar ao roteador.
5 )  O  ar condicionado não pode se conectar à  rede pelo roteador.

P ressione e deslize para baixo para atualizar a lista de dispositiv os. S e não houv er mudança,  
desligue o A P P  e tente nov amente.

desculpas. Consulte o seu produto e APP reais.

provedor de serviços de Internet.
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